OSAI Form # 240 (2019)

Transfer of Funds

Muskogee County, Oklahoma

Error Correction
[C] Adjustment to Disbursements
[C] Adjustment to Revenue

Error Correction

D Temporary Transfer (68 O.S. § 3021)
D Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 O.S. § 687.3)
[ Residual Balance Transfer

Date Error Occurred (if applicable):

07/28/22

Warrant number (if applicable):

36

Miscellaneous Receipt Number (if applicable):

Description of error or transfer:

Cabinet replacement labor erroneously paid from incorrect fund.

Amount

Transfer of funds from:

TMCF 1230-1-0600-2005

830.00

Total Transfers Out:

830.00

Transfer of funds to:

Resale Property 1220-1-0600-2005

830.00

Total Transfers In:

830.00

Transfer Initiated by:
Approved by:

N 4 //{,l
Date: / 4’//9:/?4/

Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable):
Date:

Notification of error correction to the affected departments:

Board of County Commissioner Approval (if apphcable)

,{z,, QL/‘/

s /I a/oa/\%

KQ D\é“\lr\ /\\X&)

Excise Board or Budget Board (if applicable):

Signature ol Department Head

/ o), z%%/ ke

LS




SA&I 1116 (2017-2018)

Requisition - Purchase Order - Claim

Purchase
Requisition No. 000028 Muskogee County, Oklahoma Order No. 000158RP
Requisitioning Dept_ Date Req_ Rec. Date Assigned | approve the processing of this purchase request and the
encumbering on the designated account to the maximum of
Treasurer 07/28/2022 07/28/2022 830.00 . Account  1220-1-0600-2005

Project No. Date Material Needed 07/28/2022 ) E , Saaz! 5 :£
Federal Award Date equisitioning County Official

Comments: Inv #102

Suggested Vendors:
hasi
;Il:{,f,ozsmg [)g Regular P.O. D Blanket P.O. D Purchase Card/Vendor for p-card I I
Type of bid (if required) Fiscal Year 2022-2023
|:| State Contract/Purchasing Cooperative Date 07/28/2022  Appropriation Account 1220-1-0600-2005
| hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order
D County Purchasing Act
Polly Irving
D Public Competitive Bidding Act Purchasing Agent
| hereby cgrtify that the amount c:;lthis encuTbrano_e hgs 'beehn emereq a‘gjainsl' the d:s;gnated "
Issued To: 2;:2:22:::::2:. and that this enct 1ce is within the authorized available balance of sai
MRJ PROPERTY PRESERVATION DATED THIS 07/28/2022
210 E SOUTH AVE Polly Irving
County Clerk/Deputy
FORT GIBSON, OK 74434 OF  Muskogee COUNTY
Shipped To:
Muskogee County Treasurer L g e gl bk ek
400 W Broadway STE 220 each item, total price, the total of the purchase, and the date of the purchase.
Muskogee , OK 74402
| ALL PRICES ARE FOB DESTINATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED Unit Amt. To Be | Adjustment —I
Quantity Unit Description Price Encumbered Amount Total ___ Approved
1.000 DEMO, REMOVAL, & LABOR 200.0000 200.00
1.000 INSTALL WHITE CABINETS 400.0000 400.00
1.000 INSTALL PRE-FAB COUNTERTOP & SINK CUT OUT 120.0000 120.00
1.000 REINSTALL EXISTING SINK WITH NEW FAUCET 50.00000 50.00
1.000 INSTALL 15 NEW DOOR & DRAWER PULLS 60.00000 60.00




SA. &1 4030 (2000) RECEIVING REPORT

00000025
O Rec. on Blanket P.O. Muskogee county, Oklahoma
Vendor_MRJ PROPERTY PRESERVATION Date 07/26/2022
F.0.B. Rec. Dept./Project No
Delivery Ticket No Requisition No. 000028 Purchase Order No.
(For Blanket P.O.)
Sab. | 85X [orny | uir DESCRIPTION (include Condition of Goods) ' TOTAL
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 DEMO, REMOVAL, & LABOR 200.0000 200.00
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 INSTALL WHITE CABINETS 400.0000 400.00
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 INSTALL PRE-FAB COUNTERTOP & SINK CUT OUT 120.0000 120.00
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 REINSTALL EXISTING SINK WITH NEW FAUCET 50.0000 50.00
1.00 | 1.00 ] 0.00 INSTALL 15 NEW DOOR & DRAWER PULLS 60.0000 60.00
5.00 TOTAL 830.00
Remarks Pa
Recelved by W &W Delivered by “Q&Nl 5
NOTE: Strike through any unused lines Copy | -White-County Clerk Copy 2-Canary-Send to Inventory Officer with Copy 2 of P.O.

Copy 3-Pink-Recelving Officer Copy 4-Goldenrod-Send to Purch, Agent with Orig. P.O.



MrJ Property Preservation

210 E South Ave
Fort Gibson, Ok 74434
918-351-8465

BILL TO:
Muskogee County Treasurer's Office

400 W Broadway, Suite 220
Muskogee, Ok 74401

INVOICE

DATE: July 8, 2022
INVOICE # 102
FOR: Break Room Cabinets

PO, T1522-2

818-682-0811
DESCRIPTION LABOR DISPOSAL AMOUNT
3::;: )r;r}wac::/:e tap;lar"ox 18 'ft of cabtn:et & dlspo#e all. Inc!ud.ing sink 120.00 . _ $80.0b $ 200 00
Install appmx 11.5 In ft of Diamond Now Arcadia (whlte) cabinets 400.00 $ 400.00'
Install new pre-fat; formica countertop with 30" sink cut out 120.00 $ 120.00
Reinstall existing sink with new faucet 50.00 $ 50._0'0'
instail 1’5‘-5&0&»406; & drawé‘r pulls 60.00 $ .60.00
Ca xgen ™ . -
*Mateﬁ§1§ provlded ‘lsl}-l\.ﬂusk‘og'ee C§unty_Trea$urefs Ofﬁée" | $ -
. . . -
$ -
$ -
SUBTOTAL |$§ : 830.00
TAX RATE
SALESTAX | $ o .
OTHER
TOTAL |$ . 830.00

Make all checks payable to MrJ Property Preservation.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




OSAI Form # 240 (2019)

Transfer of Funds Muskogee County, Oklahoma

Error Correction ]:] Temporary Transfer (68 O.S. § 3021)
[C] Adjustment to Disbursements [C] Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 O.S. § 687.3)
[T Adjustment to Revenue

D Residual Balance Transfer

Error Correction

Date Error Occurred (if applicable): 09/08/22
Warrant number (if applicable): 96
Miscellaneous Receipt Number (if applicable):
Description of error or transfer:
Cabinet replacement materials and various kitchen materials/products erroneously paid from incorrect
fund.
Amount
Transfer of funds from:
TMCF 1230-1-0600-2005 2,354.89
Total Transfers Out: 2,354.89
Transfer of funds to:
Resale Property 1220-1-0600-2005 2,354.89
Total Transfers In: 2,354.89

Transfer Initiated by: W A

Approved by 3
oae:_A /| 970 ’

Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable):

Date: ‘ 6 / / 90®¢ )
AUV
Notification of error correction to the affected departments: \,_Aﬁﬂab \/W —

Signature of DepartmenT Ticad Q

Excise Board or Budget Board (if applicable):

Board of County Compnissioner Approval (if apphcable)




SAZI 1116 (2017-2018)

Requisition - Purchase Order - Claim

Purchase
Requisition No. 000046 Muskogee County, Oklahoma Order No. 000192RP
Requisitioning Dept. Date Req. Rec. Date Assigned 1 approve the p o ing of this p gt and the
g on desig to the
Treasurer 09/08/2022 08/08/2022 2,354.89  Account A 1220-1 -0600-2005
Project No. Date Material Needed 09/08/2022 <. % ) g I g3 . ‘
Federal Award Date Requisitioning County Official
Comments:
Suggested Vendors:
{imheeing [¥]ReguierPo. ["]BlanketRO. [ ] Purchase Card/Vendor for pcard | ]
vpe Tequ Fiscal Year 2022-2023
D State C g Coop Date 09/08/2022  Appropriation Account 1220-1-0800-2005
| hereby approve the and of this order
EI County Purchasing Act
Polly Irving
G Public Competitive Bidding Act Furchasing Agent
1 hereby cortify that the amount of this has sgainst the
Issued To: wlmummmumnmmmum
Lowes DATED THIS 08/08/2022
PO Box 530854 Polly Irving
County Clerk/Deputy
\TLANTA, 0353 OF  Muskogee COUNTY
Shipped To:
Muskogee County Treasurer e ot o o i s s s s
mowaroadway STE 220 oach lam, tolal prico, tho total of the purchase, and the date of the purchase.

Muskogee , OK 74402

Unit Amt.ToBe | “Adjustment 1
__Quantity Linkt Descrintion Brice, Encumbered A g Jotal A d
1.000 PURDY PREMIUM 6-PIECE PAI 20.88000 20.88
2.000 24-FL 0Z HD DEGREASER 4.25000 8.50
1.000 3-CT HEAVY DUTY DISHWAND 4.26000 4,26
1.000 38-0Z DAWN ORIGINAL 5.68000 5.68
1.000 VALSPAR 3-PC TRAY LINER 2.45000 2.45
1.000 0.7 MIL 8-12 3PK PLAST 6.63000 6.63
2.000 3M SB PRO 180# ULTRA FLEX 5.68000 11.36
1.000 PROLINE 4-LB WIPING CLOTH 14.24000 14.24
1.000 26-0Z BARKEEPR FRND SOFT 3.31000 3.31
1.000 QUART ALL-PURPOSE STUCCO 10.24000 10.24
1.000 MINWAX CLRCHANGE WOOD FIL 6.16000 6.16
1.000 KB 6INTALUM SCREWDRIVER 7.58000 7.58
Totals 2,354.89
I CHARGE & INVOICE TO: I l APPROVAL BY GOVERNING BOARD
This claim is approved for peyment in the amount indicatad above (Signod by at least two mombers.)
District Attorney Is appeoving Officer of expenditures for thal office. 18 Old. SL Ann § 326,
Date
County Clerk R
N>
N 5
Billing Address Chairman f %
City, State, Zip Code Member § %
| » Membe Sz
v-»,-wmuhuahmmw\ lember S §
this purchase order, Mmmmu-mmmomum a
-mwummhwwhmm e
Date [ PAYMENTRECORD | 2
Warrant Number
Amount .i.
Tounty Clerk/Deputy g
Pursuant to 82 Okl. 8t Ann. 8 310.8, the Encumbering Officar has the approving suthority for payment z
= of requisitions with attached invoice against Governing Board approved u-mnm-nm I3
Date Returned For Filing For Consideration By The Governing Board Theretore, | hereby suthortze payment of the atiached approved invoice. 3
I COMPLETE WHEN USED WITH A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER I g

| also certify that the maximum amount of the blanks! purchase order has not been exceeded.

Date

County Clerk/Deputy Date

County Clerk/Encumbering Officer

Requisitioning County Officer Date

WN-96




S.A. &I. 4030 (2000)

RECEIVING REPORT

[J Rec. on Blanket P.O. Muskogee  county, Oklahoma s

Vendor_Lowes Date 09/08/2022

F.0.B. Rec. Dept./Project No

Delivery Ticket No Requisition No. 000046 Purchase Order No. __000192RP

(For Blanket P.0.)

SRS | QLY. %’fg' UNIT DESCRIPTION (include Condition of Goods) ,}'J;'}T_('}é TOTAL
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 PURDY PREMIUM 6-PIECE PAI 20.8800 20.88
2.00 | 2.00 1 0.00 24-FL. OZ HD DEGREASER 4.2500 8.50
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 3-CT HEAVY DUTY DISHWAND 4.2600 4.26
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 38-0OZ DAWN ORIGINAL 5.6800 5.68
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 VALSPAR 3-PC TRAY LINER 2.4500 2.45
1.00 1 1.00 | 0.00 0.7 MIL 9-12 3PK PLAST 6.6300 6.63
2.00 | 2.00 | 0.00 3M SB PRO 180# ULTRA FLEX 5.6800 11.36
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 PROLINE 4-LB WIPING CLOTH 14.2400 14.24
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 26-0Z BARKEEPR FRND SOFT 3.3100 3.31
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 QUART ALL-PURPOSE STUCCO 10.2400 10.24
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 MINWAX CLRCHANGE WOOD FIL 6.1600 6.16
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 KB 6INTALUM SCREWDRIVER 7.5800 7.58
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 SCOTCH BLUE .94 ORIGINAL 5.2100 5.21
1.00 1 1.00 | 0.00 BH S-INHEAVY DUTY CAGE 3.7800 3.78
1.60 | 1.00 | 0.00 SB DISPENSE DISHWAND 6.1600 6.16
15.00 115.00] 0.00 BLK 3 1/4IN C/C COLONIAL 0.9200 13.80
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 LED PULLDOWN CHROME 76.5400 76.54
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 CARRARA BIAN 6-FT 6696-43 108.2900 108.29
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 CARRARA BIAN ENDCAP 6696 20.0100 20.01
200 12.00[ 0.00 ARC T8-IN X 84-IN PANTRY 353.9900 707.98

~2.60 12.00 | 0.00 ARCADIA 27-IN X 35-IN BAS 208.3900 416.78
2.00 1 2.00 | 0.00 ARCADIA 27-IN X 30-IN WAL 171.9900 343.98
1.00 1 1.00 | 0.00 RCADIA 36-IN X 30-IN WAL 199.2900 199.29
.00 1 1.00 | 0.00 ARCADIA 96-IN TOE KICK #4 27.2900 27.29
1.00 [ 1.00 | 0.00 124-FL OZ ULTRA SATIN 33.2400 33.24
1.00 [ 1.00 | 0.00 31-FL OZ SIGNTR ST UW/BA 19.9300 19.93
2.00 | 2.00 | 0.00 MNWX QT GEL STAIN BLACK 18.9800 37.96

TOTAL
Remarks Paa
Received by M&M——Deﬁv&ed by
Copy | -White-County Clerk Copy 2-Canary-Send to Inventory Officer with Copy 2 of P.O.

NOTE: Strike through any unused lines

Copy 3-Pink-Recelving Officer Copy 4-Goldenrod-Se

nd to Purch. Agsnt with Orig. P.O.



S.A. & I. 4030 (2000) RECE IVI NG REPORT 00000064
(J Rec. on Blanket P.O. Muskogee county, Oklahoma
Vendor_Lowes Date 09/08/2022
F.0.B. Rec. Dept./Project No
Delivery Ticket No Requisition No. _ 000046 Purchase Order No. _ 000192RP
(For Blanket P.0.)
g [anx: [e| unir DESCRIPTION (inciude Condition of Goods) - PRleE TOTAL
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 1-1/2-INX-12-IN SNK TLPF D 6.4400 6.44
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 GE SIL I K/B WHITE 10.1-0 9.4800 9.48
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 1-1/2=INX1-1/2-1 STRGHT EXT COUPL 4.7300 4.73
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 1-1/2-INX1-1/4-INX1-1/2-1 4.7300 4.73
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 FERNCO 1-1/2-INX1-1/4-IN 8.0900 8.09
1.00 | 1.0C | 0.00 PS WHITE 3X31-IN FILLR ST 28.4800 28.48
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 CARRARA BIAN SPLASH 6696 26.5800 26.58
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 100Z LN PROJ LTX 2.1700 2.17
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 LED PULLDOWN CHROME -76.5400 -76.54
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 A+R EVANSTON PULL-DOWN SS 113.0500 113.05
1.00 | 1.00 ] 0.00 3M SB PRO 60# DUAL ANGLE 5.6300 5.68
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 WRNR 1.5-IN FLEX PUTTY KN 7.5800 7.58
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 SINGLE TOGGLE BRIGHT WHITE 6.1600 6.16
4.00 | 4.00 | 0.00 SINGLE DUPLEX BRIGHT WHITE 6.1500 24.60
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 A+R CAPITOL WOOD SINGLE D 6.6300 6.63
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 ARCH WOOD WHITE BLANK 5.6800 ' 5.68
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 UTLT I5-FT 12/3YELLOW SJ 38.0000 33.00
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 ETN 15A 125V ST GFCI WH 17.9700 17.97
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 SINGLE DUPLEX BRIGHT WHITE -6.1500 -6.15
69.00 ' TOTAL 2,354.89
Remarks
Received by Delivered by

Copy | -White-County Clerk Copy 2-Canary-Send to Inventory Officer with Copy 2 of P.0.

NOTE: Siike Hichgh any chused ines Copy 3-Pink-Receiving Officer Copy 4-Goldenrod-Send to Purch. Agent with Orig. P.O.



GERIE I RHIH R BEH B TR B
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( Cusrent invoices & Returns , $2,354.69 h
130 ‘Q:'ays Past Dup : $0.00
31-60 Days Past Due s $0.00
Over 60 Days Past Dueg $0.00
Unapplisd Paymants & Adiusimignts & 000

t fancs 2,354.88

\S%atement Balan $ y

‘ $ Send payments ke Sard BillingGeneral lnquiries
Lowe's ) fex
.0, Box 53098 P.O. Box 865054
Allanta GA 30353-0954 Otferdo, FL 32588-5054

BPWOE

Account: 8900 357677 § Btatemuant Date) 08022 Page: 10! A

Earn rewards on items yvou already buy on this
Lowe’s Commercial Accogunt with Lowe's M¥Fs Frg
Rewards program. Visit lowes.com/pro

to learn more and login today.

UL U HOTHETOTRTL B B R U H AU TR I

MUSKOGEER COUNTY TREASURER 58167
ATTN: A/P Fina
400 WEST BROADWAY

224
MUSROGEE, OX 7Y4401-6660

Customer Servics Online at wuw. lowescredit.com
This acceunt is not registered.
The authentication code I3 ¢ IBEQMB?Y

© Account Balance Summary

For Customer Rervicy: ool 1-868-232-7443

. >

Purchasns, reums, and payments made just prior fo the statement dals may not appear
untif th next montivs statement, Any payments racelved alter Spm on any business day ar
ar any day other than a husinsss day, at the address above, will be credited on the next
tusiness day. i the payment is made # 8 ocation other than sush address, sradit may be
dudayad.

-Continue-

CHLROAOS BETS 2005 &0 07 J20003 RARE SO0RY OF HOROR (SRS Y2

Tenr Hure

PAYMENT STUB

Page 1of 2

Account 9900 357677

MUSKOREE COUNTY TREASURER
ATTH: AP

SO0 WEST BROADWAY

220

MUSKOREE, OK 74401-6860

PLEASE INDICATE ADDRESS CHANGES

PAYMENT ADDRESS
Lowe's

P.0. Box 530984

Atlanta G& 303530954

Amount Due

FOR PAYMENT ENCLOSED
PLEASE CHECK ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS:

[T Payment is for enlire amotnt bilisd,
Plazse apply to all invoices,

[Tt Paymentis for spacific inveices.
Pleass lndieate by (] beside the
invoicesirptumsiunspplind paymonts
you ave payinglapplying and retum

[ Apply enclosed pagment to ohilest

inveice{s).

I}

=1 o

] ]

Ot o

1 T
e

3

g" m
£

o

-3 o
3]

o

PLEASE RETURN &LL STUBS
WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Retain foft portion for your racords,



Definitions

Payments Received: Money received and posted to
the account since the previous billing period. '

~Current Invoices & Returns: New purchases and
- credits given for merchandise returned since the

previous billing period.

Past Due Invoices & Returns: Prewously bllled
invoices that have not been closed’ (by a paymentora-
credit) or merchandise returns that have not been
applied to a specific invoice. ’

Unapplied Payments & Adjustments: Payments or
non-merchandise credits that have been applied to the
account, but not applied to a specific invoice.



' —— PAYMENT STUB

aPROG Page 20f 2

Account: 9300 357677 6 Statement Date: 09/02/22 Page: 2 of 2 Account: 9300 357677 6

=% ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Account Number : 9900 357677 6

Current Invoices & Returns

Date invoice Original Due Date Store/City Reference invoice Date &
Amount Amount Dus
Ploase Indicate by [4 Invoices You are Paying
07/08/2 910598 $116.44 00/20/22 0124 RP2022 910598 O 07/08/22
-JFFCXT $ 116.44
MUSKOGEE, OK
o7TM 122 862797 $1,913.86 09/20/22 0124 RP175 992797 ] o7/11/22
-JGUALC $1,913.96
MUSKOGEE, OK
07T12/22 910040 $53.17 09/20/22 0124 712 - 910040 O 07/112/22
= - -JFRUGY ™ == : ¢ e s $53.17 -
MUSKOGEE, OK
07112/22 910237 $37.88 002022 1818 713 910237 O 07/12/22
JFUUZP $ 37.96
- _. , TAHLEQUAH, OK
- 07/19/22 803547 $00.70 08/20/22 0124 71922 903547 O 07/19/22
] ~JBUKKN v $90.70
= MUSKOGEE, OK
= 07/20022 903801 $123.39 08/20/22 0124 072022 . 903801 -0 07/20/22
— -JGZUHA $113.05
= : MUSKOGEE, OK
o= o7/20/22 910143 $102.96 00/20/22 0124 7222 910143 O 07/20/22
— -JGZUIN . ' $102.96
= MUSKOGEE, OK
= 07/20/22 914057 $(8.63) 00/20/22 0124 72222 . 914057 (] 07/20/22
= -JGZUJH $(8.63)
= MUSKOGEE, OK
- 0772022 803799 $(76.54) 09/20/22 0124 RP175 03799 ] 07/20/22
] -Jszuez $(76.54)
- MUSKOGEE, OK
0772122 910263 $17.97 09/20/22 0124  7-21-22 9102kL3 O o7/21/22
= -JHFCBQ $17.97
- MUSKOGEE, OK
= 07/21/22 912487 $(6.15) 09/20/22 0124 7222 912487 O 07/21/22
-JHFCAD $ (6.15)
MUSKOGEE, OK
Subtotal $2,365.23 Subtotal $2,354.89

Tear Here

Account Balance

Summary
9900 357677 6

Total

$2,354.89

COLR649A 5879 5005 A76 07 220903 PAGE 00002 OF 00002 64167



Definitions

Payments Received: Money received and posted to
the account since the previous billing period.

Current Invoices & Returns: New purchases and
credits given for merchandise returned -since the
previous billing period.

Past Due Invoices & Returns: Previously billed
invoices that have not been closed (by a payment or a
credit) or merchandise returns that have not been

applied to a specific invoice. '

Unapplied Payments & Adjustments: Payments or
non-merchandise credits that have been applied to the
account, but not applied to a specific invoice.
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LORE'S HilE CENYERS, w4f

2901 LB SHaibiet
WSKUREE, 0K 79500 13te) bBE-B400

SALE ~
SALESK: S240N ASZEURS  (HANSH: S4FEiIS0V 67-08 22

9734 PUKIY PRESTUN §-PIE0E FaY 0.0
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6,48 BISLOUNT gacy 6,352

SUIGTRE: 116,44

i S b

IHUQICE W0h98 ToiaL: fis.44

LAR: 116,44

TOTHL DISCOUNT .12

LRR: KSRXXXNXKEXKETI6 AHOUNT Vi, 44 alInCE: 6og9gy
REVED REFIG: 358647 G708/ 09:45:17

LR P RPESIZ

RLCOUNT KOHE: HUSKOGEE COUMIY THERSURER
AT BUYER: DRESE SHEILs

ALLRENE UL S BILLED Ui NEREHANGISE TRANSRET I3
URIE PR STOCK MERCHARNUISE M 0D LRTER THAN 40 uivs
FRifle TRENSACIION BATE FOR $83 UK IRECT BELIVERY

W s ga. WL

U Dijubsrd bd3 0
E CHRBSE D 12
UES FEES, SERGLCES Al SPLCIA GRURRC DiEHS

THANK YOIl Fiile SHA0G e S



Montana.Leai@muskoseetreasurer.org

Fron sheila.dause@muskogeetreasurer.org

Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 10:22 AM

To: MONTANA LEALOMUSKOGEETREASURER.ORG
Subject: FW: Your Lowe’s Purchase Receipt

Sent: Monday, July 11, 2022 7:53 AM
To: sheila.dause@muskogeetreasurer.org
Subject: Your Lowe's Purchase Receipt

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you would a paper receipt for proof of
purchase, record keeping, returns and more.
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC
2801 OLD SHAWNEE
MUSKOGEE , OK 74403
{918} 886-8800

Transaction # : 45543926
Order Date : 07611122 Q75235

ftem : o Price

BLK 3.1/4IN C/C CCLOMNIAL PULL $ 13.80

lem #: 231710

0.98 Discount Ea -0.06

15 & 0.92

LED PULLDOWN CHROME % 76.54
tem #: 2517088

| WIS R NEY i
\\ Ay s H 3 :}\
\\\’A&“’&' e a‘:{xﬂ.;-} on ﬁ\i‘x\



89.00 Discount Ea -12.46
1@ 76.54

CARRARA BIAN 6-FT 6696-43 ORA

ltem #: 933862
119.00 Discount Ea -10.71
1@ 108.29

CARRARA BIAN ENDCAP 6696-43
ORA

item #: 933866

21.98 Discount Ea -1.97
1@ 20.01

invoice 82797 Subtotal

$108.29

$ 20.01

$218.64

]

PO# 195711667
item '

ARC 18-IN X 84-IN PANTRY CAB
uTt

ltem #: 795998

389.00 Discount Ea -35.01

2@ 353.99

ARCADIA 27-IN X 35-IN BASE
CAB

item #: 670117

229.00 Discount Ea -20.61

2 @ 208.39

ARCADIA 27-IN X 30-IN WALL
CAB

item #: 670356

189.00 Discount Ea -17.01
2@ 171.98

ARCADIA 36-IN X 30-IN WALL
CABF

ltem #: 796008

219.00 Discount Ea -19.71

Price

$707.98

$416.78

$ 343.98

$ 199.29




1@ 199.29
ARCADIA 96-IN TOE KICK

#4145838 $27.29
ltem #: 178348

29.98 Discount Ea -2.69

1@ 27.29

Invoice 92798 Subtotal $ 1,695.32
Invoice 82797 Subtotal $218.64
Invoice 92798 Subtotal $ 1,695.32
Subtotal $1,913.96
Total Tax $0.00
Total $1,913.96

Total Discount: $1983.70

Total # of items purchased: 26
Excludes fees, services and special order items

Payment: LAR ending in 6776 $1,913.96
AuthTime 07/11/22 07:52:27
AuthCD 001783
REFID 215816
Authorized Buyer WATSON JACKLYN
Account Neme MUSKOGEE COUNTY
Customer Code RP175

ACCOUNT WILL BE BILLED UPON MERCHANDISE TRANSACTIONDATE
FOR STOCK MERCHANDISE AND NO LATER THAN 90 DAYSFROM
TRANSACTION DATE FOR SOS OR DIRECT DELIVERYMERCHANDISE.

Order Date 07/11/22 07:52:35
Store # 124
Terminal # 61

Store Manager KYLE SIEN




Pick Up Later
For stock items: Please visit the Customer Service desk to pick up
your merchandise.

For special order items: After being notified that your order is ready,
please visit the Customer Service desk to pick up your

merchandise.
Pick U
Date P ltem Description Qry
BLK 3.1/4IN C/C COLONIAL
07/16/2022 231710 PULL 15

07/16/2022 2517065 LED PULLDOWN CHROME 1

07/16/2022 933862 8QRARARA BIAN 6-FT 6696-43

CARRARA BIAN ENDCAP 6696-
43 ORA

ARC 18-IN X 84-IN PANTRY CAB
uT

ARCADIA 27-IN X 35-IN BASE
CAB

ARCADIA 27-IN X 30-IN WALL
CAB

ARCADIA 36-IN X 30-IN WALL
CABF

ARCADIA 96-IN TOE KICK
#4145838

——d

07/16/2022 933866 1

07/16/2022 795999 2

07/16/2022 670117 2

07/16/2022 670356 2

07/16/2022 796009 1

07/16/2022 178348 1

Thank you for shopping at Lowe's.
To see our return policy, visit Lowes.com/returns

LOWE'S PRICE PROMISE
FOR MORE DETAILS, VISIT
LOWES.COM/PRICEPROMISE

My Account | Contact Us | Find a Store | Privacy Statement | Billing Policy

(] _% Lowe’s App | Return & Refund Policy

ERERERGEE

1000 Lowes Boulevard, Mooresville, NC 28117

© 2021 Lowe’s Companies. All rights Reserved. Lowe’s and the gable design are
registered trademarks of LF, LLC.



This emall is sent from an unmonitored mailbox. If you need to speak to someone about your purchase, please
call the store usmg the number at the top of the recel .




LOYE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC
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QSAI Form # 240 (2020)

Transfer of Funds

MUSKOGEE County, Oklahoma

[ error Correction [[] Temporary Transfer (68 0.S. § 3021)
[[] Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 O.S. § 687.3)

D Residual Balance Transfer

[] Adjustment to Disbursements
Adjustment to Revenue

Error Correction

Date Error Occurred (if applicable): 02/15/20
Warrant number (if applicable): 109105140
Miscellaneous Receipt Number (if applicable): 569

Description of error or transfer:

deposited in their account

Reimbursement for ODOT Indust. Access Rd 133rd St W. is a Dist. 1 project and should have been

Amount
Transfer of funds from:
0001-1-2000-2005 280,000.00
Total Transfers Out: 280,000.00
Transfer of funds to:,
1102-6-4100-2005 280,000.00

Total Transfers In:

280,000.00

Transfer Initiated by:

Approved by:

Date:

Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable):

Date:

Notification of error correction to the affected departments:

Board of County Commissioneg-Approval (if applicable):

2% /

Signature of Department Head

Excise Board or Budget Board (if applicable):




MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER
Shelly Sumpter, Muskogee COUNTY TREASURER

No. 569
Received of: ODOT Date: February 15 2024
The sum of: 280,000.00
For the following items: To be Credited to:
9407.0000 Reimbursements of Expenditures 0001 County General 280,000.00
TOTAL: 280,000.00

ODOT CHECK# 109105140 $280,000.00
REIMBURSE ODOT INDUST. ACCESS RD 133RD ST W.

GENERAL/0001-1-2000-2005

CHECK #5140 § 280.000.00 (ODOT)
TOTAL RECEIVED $ 280.000.00
Shelly Sumpter Jaime Duerson
County Treasurer Deputy

Run: 04/15/2024 3:33 PM Customer Copy



DEPOSIT RECORD

DATE: __2/14/2024

OFFICE/DEPARTMENT: General Government

CHECK/MONEY ORDER FROM: _ ODOT

CHECK #: 109105140

PURPOSE: _Reimburse ODOT Indust. Access Rd 133 St W

AMOUNT: $280,000.00

ACCOUNT: $280.000.00 to 0001-1-2000-2005

SUBMITTED BY:

Sheila Shamblin

DATE RECEIVED BY TREASURER: _(9-\%-2034




02:/08/24 345 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Warramt No 109105140

Account? Invorce Number Iy Date Invoice Amit Message

598804-MUS-122023 2023/12/20 280000 00 vchr # 00826318

i

KL

O A

EO

SEAL RMARK. HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW.

AHOMA me

STA

FO L
STATE TREASURY, OKLAHOMA CITY
WARRANT#
345 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 109105140
DATE ISSUED
TO THE STATE TREASURER ) 02/08/24
Two hundred eighty thousand arid 00/100 Dollars
VOID ATTER 90 DAYS
IIllIIIIIIllllll"llllllllll"ll
MUSKOGEE COUNTY ]
COUNTY TREASURER
PO BOX 1587 TODD RUSS
MUSKOGEE OK 74402-1587 SRATE TReAtRER

®i09 0540 122030008551 ?7925LE 7



QSAl Form # 240 (2020)

Transfer of Funds County, Okishoma

E] Error Correction A Temporary Transfer (68 0.S. § 3021)

O Adjustment to Disbursements [[] Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 0.S. § 687.3)

[] Adjustment to Revenue [] Residual Balance Transfer

Error Correction
Date Error Occurred (if applicable):
Warrant number (if applicable):
Miscellaneous Receipt Number (if applicable):
Description of error or transfer:
& \ 2\ ™
Naundrer -Hona Cap Curad Jo M+ O
Amount

Transfer of funds from:

(oo OV

— VA -2 - 0-3 O =2.000. 00

Total Transfers Out: —~2.000.00 °

Transfer of funds to: ’
ALY T _ i

OO0 - A= 100 - 20T =, 00000

Total Transfers In: > (OO, OO °

Transfer Initiated b Jﬁ% 214 , \m \\L{/ 3
v
Approved bM C;‘— )
A C

Date/ ‘13 \\;)L
b e S0 ANV !a\_‘\.l;_'
(il /ooy~ \

Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable):
Signature of Department Head

Date:

Notification of error correction to the affected departments:

Excise Board or Budget Board (if applicable):

Board of County Commissioner Approval (if applicable):

//1,g204/ ey
/”‘W / =5 v




OSAI Form #237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS
s (/;

County, Oklahoma Fiscal Year Ending_gmm 30,3624

To the Honorable Governing Board:

Due to a need which has arisen in my office or department, and under the authority of 68 0.5. § 3021 and
62 0.S. § 461, | hereby request additional appropriations for current expense in the

fund as shown in exhibit B. | further state that | have obtained written consent to the cancellation of

appropriations balances detailed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.
The reason for this requested transfer is as follows:

Respectfully submitted this day of
Signature and Title of Officer(s)/D ment Head(s):
- /apajt

o

e . ?MHR’:’Q}FC ( }"-uul«.} CSU FPeknsionCE])

4 (

CONSENT TO CANCEL:
I (we) the undersigned official(s)/department head(s) of the above named governmental agency do hereby
consent to the cancellation of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A.

Signature aE__T%’de of/O)ﬁcEF(E)me\partment Head(s):
e A MU Skbaee Cotuny CSilfdension (&

/

~

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS:

We the undersigned Governing Board under authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and 62 O.S. § 461, do hereby consent to
the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in exhibit A and request that the revenues released be
appropriated to the accounts detailed in Exhibit B. We further state that this request is made due to the following

reason:
\\\‘\\unu”,_,n_
\\‘\ OHV? s,
Done in a meeting of the Governing Boat o‘ﬁ&g jd;'zbg@gﬁgent agency ‘?J recorded in the minutesof the '
Secrgtdry or'ClerR of sali board and signe .dt::biie“af:".'\‘g”a o 22 —thig day o W =
. \ ' S W= VAT @ e i  H AV zq L
4 s ‘ €0t o A A A ——— Chaiffn /
0.. 1 ) ‘?’ o
L TR
NOTICE TO COUNTY EXCISE BOARD: ™, 0 4 m(\\\\\\‘ \
Pursuant to 62 O.S. § 461, the undersigned Cé’dnw Gleyk of County, Oklahoma, gives notice to
the County Excise Board that there has been a transfer of appropriations following the approval by
J the governing board of _ () /
/ day of Y] qa zoﬁ'f,w“
Chairman —}7AFF_E—SI.__—~ oy =
Member[ L. Q s g e County Clerk
. T 7 7 T AL
Member_1\ [ ) N R Ll T
Attest B A

County Glerk . -



OSAl Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A
AV .
Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of 7”)1 (L’L{?’L/ w’é".l. \?O ;' 4 and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.
Consent to cancel | Cancelled by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department Unencumbered Balance by Officer Governing Board
. & At CSU Exiensal] 77 A ; 5
™ ™ \ i h - 7, e
COOS-DRVHID peciocshcerichs 94904, 977 | 200m.0| 30000.c0

P ‘)""
(& g b v

‘f‘( EX“’-(GSf

»

<

A 0%&(

oenSes . [ar

=

rge Jodd ,

G’J u.«élx,mcfj //VIC‘M? G)

TOTAL:

00 D

i ‘F\:)(‘”ﬁ (,/e

e e

Exhibit B A 21 ey |
Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending_\ /1 ¢ ')I "i‘ nf')kr
Purpose or o/ Approved by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department Amount Requested Governing Board
. CO Udeint )
7~ o~ N Vi o P 7\. vl \ i 7
OO0L5-040 2l gt O S tnsen| Q0000 OO Na'ssoNow;
Sidal
L, Spew=
S g

TOTAL:

20000, 0L

SCCCO. ¢0

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.




OSAI Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A

Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of

MW/Z 0?(01 (joaq and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.

Consent to cancel | Cancelled by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department Uneneimbsrad Salane by Officer Governing Board
! Co Paent - = i : O o’
5-CloONO ngrsoritel eovgis ORrorsion | 94904.971 | 30006 | 2D6r0-

EXM(MJM':

OO0

hed

X

L
TOTAL: $0.00|4 30C$0.00
Exhibit B :
Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending )Om @/ &OM
Purpose or Approved by

Account # Name of Account Office/Department Ay RagHaited Governing Board
o - ¢o aqeny | .. ¢ .V A
0001-5-0U02NF _ew 050 Bxdenseny, 0, 600- 20,60 -

TOTAL: $ 90,080.00 $ 90,0004

: ]

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.

Page 2 of 2



Expianation for need of transfer:

There is a shortfall in our M&O account. This money is needed to pay utilities, printer maintenance
contract, and general expenses through the end of FY24.



OSAIl Form #237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS P,Q\?"@

Muskogee county, Oklahoma % (M)

e '
To the Honorable Governing Board: \?J\J/
Due to a need which has arisen in my office or department, and under the authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and 7
62 O.S. § 461, | hereby request additional appropriations for current expense in the
fund as shown in exhibit B. | further state that | have obtained written consent to the cancellation of

appropriations balances detailed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.

The reason for this requested transfer. is.as followsi s
“Additional State Appropnatlon M&O (County’ relmbused through DAC)

Respectfully submitted this day of
Signature and Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s):

CONSENT TO CANCEL:
I (we) the undersigned official(s)/department head(s) of the above named governmental agency do hereby

consent to the cancellation of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A.
Signature and Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s):

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS:

We the undersigned Governing Board under authority of 68 O.S. § 3021 and 62 O.S. § 461, do hereby consent to
the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in exhibit A and request that the revenues released be
appropriated to the accounts detailed in Exhibit B. We further state that this request is made due to the following
reason:

h|s day of

.‘-v- ~\ ’\?@\ )
el \{

DonenNn a meeting of the Govermng Board of the said government agency and reforded in thf mmut%s Vthe

NOTICE TO COUNTY EXCISE BOARD
Pursuant to 62 O.S. § 461, the unders} Co

the Muskogee County Excise Boardt»h,%ef'f.\as-b
the governing board of 70 ALN

e Ill!ll‘\‘\

County, Oklahoma, gives notice to
a;fransfer of appropriations following the approval by

14

Chairman
Member
Member

Attestl’]

County Clerk

Date

Pagelof2




OSAI Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A
Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.
Consent to cancel | Cancelled by
Account # Name of Account Cffice/Department Unancumberes Balince by Officer Governing Board
1247-1-2000-2005 | Rainy Day Fund Gen 1,921.099.37 28,201.87
]
|
\!"% .
o
Y
i
|
|
| TOTAL: $0.00] $28,201.87

Exhibit B

Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending

T

! Purpose or Approved by

E Account # Name of Account Office/Department l Amount-Requested Governing Board

10001-1-0100-2005 DASF DA 28,201.87

! |
|

| TOTAL: $ 28,201.87

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.

Page 2 of 2




OSAI Form #237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

Muskogee  County, Oklahoma Fiscal Year Ending  June 30, 2024

To the Honorable Governing Board:

Due to a need which has arisen in my office or department, and under the authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and

62 0.S. § 461, | hereby request additional appropriations for current expense in the

fund as shown in exhibit B. | further state that | have obtained written consent to the cancellation of
appropriations balances detailed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.
The reason for this requested transfer is as foHows

RN S

Respectfully submitted this day of
Signatu?d Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s):

A //% D teinitan] S CIHIAT 1 ka e

v

CONSENT TO CANCEL:
I (we) the undersigned official(s)/department head(s) of the above named governmental agency do hereby

consent to the cancellation of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A.
Signature and Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s):

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS:

We the undersigned Governing Board under authority of 68 O.S. § 3021 and 62 O.S. § 461, do hereby consent to
the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in exhibit A and request that the revenues released be
appropriated to the accounts detailed in Exhibit B. We further state that this request is made due to the following

reason: Need for additional funds from General-Treasurer's M&O to General-Treasurer's Travel Fund

Doge in a-meeting of the Governing Board of the said government agency and recorded in the minutes of the
' ry.C thlsday of

/M/l/ '—e//) Chairman

“%7 . NOTICE TO COUNTY EXCISE BOARD:
‘Pursuant to 62 O.S. § 461, the undersigned County Clerk of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, gives notice to
the Muskogee County Excise Board that there has been a transfer of appropriations following the approval by

the governing board of

[ *ﬁ Aj’aB;Tof

County Clerk

Date

Member
Attest

"Page 10f2



OSAIl Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A
Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of March 31, 2024 and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.
UieRetbered Balance Consent to cancel | Cancelied by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department by Officer Governing Board
0001-1-0600-2005 | General-Treasurer M&O 105.17 105.17
TOTAL: $105.17 $ 105.17

Exhibit B

Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending

Purpose or

Amount Requested

Approved by

Account # Name of Account Office/Department Governing Board
0001-1-0600-1310 | General-Treasurer Travel 105.17 105.17
TOTAL: $105.17 $ 105.17

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.

Page 2 of 2



OSAI Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A

Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of

April 30, 2024

and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.

UneRtimbered Balarce Consent to cancel | Cancelled by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department by Officer Governing Board
0001-1-0600-1310 | General-Treasurer M&O 105.17 105.17

/

N

v

yd

iz

N\

A

N\
N
\

/6TAL:

$105.17

$105.17

Exhibit B

Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending Jupfe 30, 20R4

Account #

Purpose or
Name of Account

Office/Department

/ Amount Requited

Approved by

Governing Board

0001-1-0600-1310

General-Treasurer

Travel / £

\(05.17

105.17

/

\

X

/

%

TOTAL:

$105.17

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.

Page 2 of 2




OSAi Form #237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

Muskogee County, Oklahoma Fiscal Year Ending

To the Honorable Governing Board:
Due to a need which has arisen in my office or department, and under the authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and

62 0.5. § 461, | hereby request additional appropriations for current expense in the

fund as shown in exhibit B. I further state that | have obtained written consent to the cancellation of
appropriations balances detailed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.
The reason for this requested transfer is as follows:

To save for a new building.

Respectfully submitted this day of B ‘
Signature and Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s): 1 \/ W

Counci! Hill Volunteer Fire Department / e 9 |
%a«%— s /%%/ /44 — Ahrer

CONSENT TO CANCEL:
1 (we) the undersigned official(s)/department head(s) of the above named governmental agency do hereby

consent to the cancellation of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A.
Signature and Title of Officer(s)/Department Head(s):

3 £
Louncit R volunieer rire Degariment \[

y 2 7 1
Z%LA_,% Z =TT

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS:

We the undersigned Governing Board under authority of 68 0.5. § 3021 and 62 0.5. § 461, do hereby consent to
the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in exhibit A and request that the revenues released be
appropriated to the accounts detailed in Exhibit B. We further state that this request is made due to the following
reason:

To save for a new Building.

Dongin a meeting of the Governing Board of the said government agency and recorded in the minutes of the

Sec ig\board and signed at Muskogee . Q?ay of 04/11/2024

NN o et A Chairman

N

NOTICE TO COU EXCISE BOARD:
Pursuant to 62 O.S. § 461, the undersigned County Clerk of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, gives notice to

the Muskogee County Excise Board that there has been a transfer of appropriations following the approval by
the governing board of

ATTEST: ST
/“/ day of.ﬂ%mﬁ% SR
“ . County Clerk
Chalrman Phosd:
ber 4 L. / L7 i 7 f"fﬁ];/
e YR e
Attest & S i i

County Cter



OSAl Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A
Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of

and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.

i

Account # | Name of Account . Office/Department |

. Unencumbered Balance

; Consent to cancel | Cancelled by !

by Officer

| Governing Board

 82,890.65

82.890.65 ‘

1321-2-8204-2005  M8O  Council Hill Fire  97,890.65

f
i P apt? _
T i / k f 1
T2 TR |
i T '
| . 1500000 |
i TOTAL: | $0.00 $0.00
Exhibit B
Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending
' Purpose or B Approved by
L’{\_‘c_ggg‘n_t“# * Name of Account i Office/Department | ARoosY Ravunted Governing Board
1321-2-8204-4110  Cap Outlay . Council Hill Fire  15,000.00 i 15,000.00 |
| !
i { ;
! é : '7
i ¢ i }
"""" ) ' ! 15,000.00 i 15,000.00 !
TOTAL: $000: ’

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.

Page 20f 2



OSAIl Form #237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

_m“&Q_EE_County, Oklahoma Fiscal Year Ending (!/30/36QF

To the Honorable Governing Board:

Due to a need which has arisen in my office or department, and under the authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and

62 0.S. § 461, | hereby request additional appropriations for current expense in the \J L Cap/ el OWHQY
fund as shown in exhibit B. | further state that | have obtained written consent to the cancellation of }[ My o
appropriations balances detailed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.
The reason for this requested transfer is as follows:

Respectfully submitted this day of

Signature and Title owinment Head%—\
2 \-
/ ) /) ) /_J VAR .

CONSENT TO CANCEL:
I (we) the undersigned official(s)/department head(s) of the above named governmental agency do hereby
consent to the cancel|ation of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A.
i d f Offi Depart tH
Signature an (Yo} ceNs)/Depa ‘men /ead(‘s)q\

/ /A [,

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS:

We the undersigned Governing Board under authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and 62 O.S. § 461, do hereby consent to
the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in exhibit A and request that the revenues released be
appropriated to the accounts detailed in Exhibit B. We further state that this request is made due to the following
reason:

Seq

5

or Clerk of gaid board and sngned at thls day of .- ?. / o this day of ;
. : rps

a«mavwx T Craimman
A R

Do%: meetmg of the Governing Board of the sald government agency and recorded in the mlnutes of the . 97/
ret O

Secretdry/{lerk

NOTICE TO COUNTY EXCISE BOARD:
Pursuant to 62 O.S. § 461, the undersigned County Clerk of County, Oklahoma, gives notice to
the County Excise Board that there has been a transfer of appropriations following the approval by
the governing board of ) _ Nty

~ Zf‘:z__day of . .2;/ &

“hairman YL
J
Membher_/ ; County Cierk

Menber
D)
Attesti

Vi 2 ‘,‘. Date




OSAIl Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A
Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.
{inencumbered Balance Consent to cancel | Cancelled by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department by Officer Governing Board

000t-1-Y200-2005| NS N0 F 7 000%

TOTAL: ﬁ? 4 00.‘%

Exhibit B
Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending

Purpose or , Approved by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department Alnodnt Reauested Governing Board

0op1-1-1Ta0- 1110 U L k7,009 2>

TOTAL: #’7‘ 090 _‘}

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.



OSAIl Form #237 (2017)

TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS

l‘ !uﬁ&d‘ﬁe County, Oklahoma Fiscal Year Ending él Zl M

To the Honorable Governing Board:

Due to a need which has arisen in my office or department, and under the authority of 58 0.5.§ 3021 and
62 0.S. § 461, | hereby request additional appropriations for current expense in theé.j$5f§ e T(\PM@L
fund as shown in exhibit B. | further state that | have obtained written consent to the cancellation of sS esoR. PS'

appropriations balances detailed in Exhibit A as evidenced by the signature of the department heads in schedule 2.
The reason for this requested transfer is as follows:

Respectfully submitted this day of
Signature and Title of Officer(s)/| Depar‘t% / /)

// \X/ v/ /) 5//7/, |

CONSENT TO CANCEL:
I (we) the undersigned official(s)/department head(s) of the above named governmental agency do hereby

consent to the cancellation of appropriation balances detailed in Exhibit A.

Signature and Titl icer(s)/De artmeye{s.:)
g Title-of x{cer(s)/Dep m (s)

Y]

7 ) /
ST = =17

IS ot

CONSENT TO CANCEL AND REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL NEEDS:

We the undersigned Governing Board under authority of 68 0.S. § 3021 and 62 0.S. § 461, do hereby consent to
the cancellation of the appropriation balances detailed in exhibit A and request that the revenues released be
appropriated to the accounts detailed in Exhibit B. We further state that this request is made due to the following
reason:

ing of the Governing Board of the said government agency and recorded in the minutes of the §
Sqcretary or Clerkof siNd board and signed at this day of. /\3) b this day of W 5

R S AT ) Chaiman
L m)‘ 4/\/?
) i { /4 \
NOTICE TO COUNTY EXCISE BOARD:: . .~ . X

Pursuant to 62 0.S. § 461, the undersigned CoL:ﬁty‘C(Ie_rk qf“f"' County, Oklahoma, gives notice to
the County Excise Board that there has been a transfer of appropriations following the approval by
the governing board of ™ 7 AAa

Woe b
. HE

County Clerk

ERA 5 . .- Date




OSAl Form #237 (2017)

Exhibit A
Unencumbered appropriations account balances as of and schedule of amounts to be cancelled.

Unencumbered Balance Consent to cancel | Cancelled by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department by Officer Governing Board

poot-1-1400-1id | Pssesson, ©S ] ) 500.%%

.

»

.

K )

7 E& g&@

 TOTAL: ﬁ ]. Lpp. 22

Exhibit B
Additional appropriations requested for remainder of fiscal year ending ]

Purpose or Approved by
Account # Name of Account Office/Department Amigunt Requested Governing Board

—L-Jle0o- Travell K /500.°°

TOTAL: ﬁ l 50000

Note: the total amount of additional appropriations may not exceed the total amount approved for cancellation.

- - n M



Muskogee County Clerk

Polly Irving
Date Type
Assr Rev Fee
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1204-1-1600-2005
Total for Assr Rev Fee
CBRI
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1103-6-4100-2005
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1103-6-4200-2005
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation

Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1103-6-4300-2005

Total for CBRI

CFDA 16.034 (DOJ Grant)
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1510-2-0400-4110

Total for CFDA 16.034 (DOJ Grant)

Court Clerk Preservation Fund
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 7210-1-1400-1110

Total for Court Clerk Preservation Fun

Crt Payroll

05/14/2024 Appropriation

Amount

$ 72.00
$ 398.00

$ 470.00

$ 470.00

$ 470.00

Transfer Report
Date Range: 05/14/2024 to 05/14/2024

Adjustment Info

710 Assessor
646 Assessor

$ 12,677.33 691 District 1

$ 3,306.18

$ 15,983.51

$ 15,983.51

679 District 1

$ 12,677.33 691 District 2
$ 3,306.19 679 District 2

$ 15,983.52

$ 15,983.52

$ 3,306.19
$12,677.34

$ 15,983.53

$ 15,983.53

$ 47,950.56

$ 33.91

$ 33.91

$ 33.91

$ 33.91

679 District 3
691 District 3

676 Sheriff

$ 4,705.83 680 Court Clerk

$ 4,705.83

$4,705.83

$4,705.83

Account

1204-1-1600-2005
1204-1-1600-2005

1103-6-4100-2005
1103-6-4100-2005

1103-6-4200-2005
1103-6-4200-2005

1103-6-4300-2005
1103-6-4300-2005

1510-2-0400-4110

7210-1-1400-1110

$ 32,000.00 705 Court Clerk /J day 8f1

Printed 7:40am
05/06/2024

Fiscal Year

2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

1- 1;1400 111§O 2312023 -2024

Total for 05/14/2024 $32,000.00
Chanrman
Total for 1211-1-1400-1110 $ 32,000.00 2/(»/( ( }
Member
ST, =, lVlemDer l \ 1 //\\ Page 1/8
PN Attes

nty Cler



Muskogee County Clerk

Polly Irving
Date Type
Crt Payroll
Total for Crt Payroll
Eco Dev-ST
05/14/2024 Appropriation

Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1325-8-8031-2005

Total for Eco Dev-ST

Harm Prev & Safety
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1561-2-0400-4110

Total for Harm Prev & Safety

Health
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1216-3-5000-2005
Total for Health
Highway
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1102-6-4100-1310
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1102-6-4100-2005
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1102-6-4100-4130
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation

Total for 05/14/2024

Transfer Report

Date Range: 05/14/2024 to 05/14/2024

Amount Adjustment Info

$ 32,000.00

$ 881.25 688 Economic Develop

$ 881.25

$ 881.25

$ 881.25

$ 800.00 706 Sheriff

$ 800.00

$ 800.00

$ 800.00

$ 280.00 709 Health Dept

$ 280.00

$ 280.00

$ 280.00

$ 5,000.00 691 District 1

$ 5,000.00

$ 5,000.00

$ 293.75 688 District 1

$ 530.06 No REC Dist. 1
$ 46,234.38 691 District 1

$ 375.05 695 District 1

$47,433.24

$47,433.24

$ 48,051.80 691 District 1

$ 48,051.80

$ 48,051.80

$ 293.75 688 District 2

$ 99,286.19 691 District 2
$ 153.00 664 District 2

$ 1,500.00 707 District 2

$101,232.94

Account

1325-8-8031-2005

1561-2-0400-4110

1216-3-5000-2005

1102-6-4100-1310

1102-6-4100-2005
1102-6-4100-2005
1102-6-4100-2005
1102-6-4100-2005

1102-6-4100-4130

1102-6-4200-2005
1102-6-4200-2005
1102-6-4200-2005
1102-6-4200-2005

Printed 7:40am
05/06/2024

Fiscal Year

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024

Page 2/8



Muskogee County Clerk

Polly Irving Printed 7:40am
Transfer Report SRR
Date Range: 05/14/2024 to 05/14/2024 +
Date Type Amount Adjustment Info Account Fiscal Year
Highway
Total for 1102-6-4200-2005 $101,232.94
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 55,000.00 691 District 3 1102-6-4300-1110 2023-2024
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 55,000.00
Total for 1102-6-4300-1110 $ 55,000.00
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 293.75 688 District 3 1102-6-4300-2005 2023-2024
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 481.00 697 District 3 1102-6-4300-2005 2023-2024
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 44,286.19 691 District 3 1102-6-4300-2005 2023-2024
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 45,060.94
Total for 1102-6-4300-2005 $ 45,060.94
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 19,013.00 691 District 1 1102-6-6510-2005 2023-2024
Total for 05/14/2024 $19,013.00
Total for 1102-6-6510-2005 $19,013.00
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 19,013.00 691 District 2 1102-6-6520-2005 2023-2024
Total for 05/14/2024 $19,013.00
Total for 1102-6-6520-2005 $19,013.00
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 19,012.99 691 District 3 1102-6-6530-1110 2023-2024
Total for 05/14/2024 $19,012.99
Total for 1102-6-6530-1110 $19,012.99
Total for Highway $ 358,817.91
Hwy-ST
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 71,604.19 690 District 1 1313-6-8041-2005 2023-2024
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 4,755.68 679 District 1 1313-6-8041-2005 2023-2024
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 76,359.87
Total for 1313-6-8041-2005 $ 76,359.87
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 4,755.68 679 District 2 1313-6-8042-2005 2023-2024
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 71,604.18 690 District 2 1313-6-8042-2005 2023-2024
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 76,359.86
Total for 1313-6-8042-2005 $ 76,359.86
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 4,755.67 679 District 3 1313-6-8043-2005 2023-2024
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 71,604.19 690 District 3 1313-6-8043-2005 2023-2024
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 76,359.86
Total for 1313-6-8043-2005 $ 76,359.86
Total for Hwy-ST $ 229,079.59

Page 3/8



Muskogee County Clerk

Polly Irving

Date

Jail
05/14/2024

05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024

Law Library

05/14/2024

ML Fee
05/14/2024

Mtg Cert
05/14/2024

Resale
05/14/2024

05/14/2024

Type

Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1210-2-3400-1110

Appropriation
Appropriation
Appropriation
Appropriation
Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1210-2-3400-2005

Total for Jail

Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 7205-1-1400-1110

Total for Law Library

Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1208-1-1000-2005

Total for ML Fee

Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1230-1-0600-2005

Total for Mtg Cert

Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1220-1-0600-1110

Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1220-1-0600-2005

Transfer Report
Date Range: 05/14/2024 to 05/14/2024

Amount Adjustment Info

$ 168,084.00 702 Jail

$ 168,084.00

$ 168,084.00

$ 37,141.58 699 Jail
$ 1,964.88 652 Jail
$ 4,876.30 712 Jail
$ 1,236.76 685 Jail
$ 108.00 711 Jail

$ 45,327.52

$ 45,327.52

$ 213,411.52

$ 2,786.57 665 Law Library

$ 2,786.57

$ 2,786.57

$ 2,786.57

$ 1,545.88 643 County Clerk

$ 1,545.88

$ 1,545.88

$ 1,545.88

$ 890.00 No Rec

$ 890.00

$ 890.00

$ 890.00

$ 40,000.00 No Rec

$ 40,000.00

$ 40,000.00

$ 37,497.99 No Rec

$ 37,497.99

$ 37,497.99

Account

1210-2-3400-1110

1210-2-3400-2005
1210-2-3400-2005
1210-2-3400-2005
1210-2-3400-2005
1210-2-3400-2005

7205-1-1400-1110

1208-1-1000-2005

1230-1-0600-2005

1220-1-0600-1110

1220-1-0600-2005

Printed 7:40am
05/06/2024

Fiscal Year

2023-2024

2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024
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Muskogee County Clerk

Polly Irving
Date Type
Resale
Total for Resale
RM&P
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1209-1-1000-2005
Total for RM&P
Rural Fire-ST
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8200-2005
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8201-2005
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8202-4110
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8203-4110
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8204-2005
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8204-4110
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8205-2005
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8206-2005
05/14/2024 Appropriation

Amount

Transfer Report
Date Range: 05/14/2024 to 05/14/2024

Adjustment Info

$ 77,497.99

$ 8,790.00 644 County Clerk
$ 57.81 674 County Clerk

$ 8,847.81

$ 8,847.81

$ 8,847.81

$ 6,802.40 690 Buckhorn

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40 690 Brushy Mtn

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40 690 Boynton

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40 690 Braggs

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40

$ 4,081.44 690 Council Hill

$4,081.44

$ 4,081.44

$ 2,720.96 690 Council Hill

$2,720.96

$2,720.96

$ 6,802.40 690 Ft. Gibson

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40

$ 3,401.20 690 Gooseneck Bend

$ 3,401.20

$ 3,401.20

$ 3,401.20 690 Gooseneck Bend

Account

1209-1-1000-2005

1209-1-1000-2005

1321-2-8200-2005

1321-2-8201-2005

1321-2-8202-4110

1321-2-8203-4110

1321-2-8204-2005

1321-2-8204-4110

1321-2-8205-2005

1321-2-8206-2005

1321-2-8206-4110

Printed 7:40am
05/06/2024

Fiscal Year

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024
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Muskogee County Clerk

Polly Irving
Transfer Report
Date Range: 05/14/2024 to 05/14/2024
Date Type Amount Adjustment Info
Rural Fire-ST
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 3,401.20
Total for 1321-2-8206-4110 $ 3,401.20
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 6,802.40 690 Haskell
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 6,802.40
Total for 1321-2-8207-4110 $ 6,802.40
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 6,802.40 690 Keefeton
Total for 05/14/2024 $6,802.40
Total for 1321-2-8208-2005 $ 6,802.40
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 6,802.40 690 Muskogee
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 6,802.40
Total for 1321-2-8209-2005 $6,802.40
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 3,401.20 690 Mtn. View
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 3,401.20
Total for 1321-2-8210-2005 $ 3,401.20
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 3,401.20 690 Mtn View
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 3,401.20
Total for 1321-2-8210-4110 $ 3,401.20
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 2,961.80 690 Oktaha
Total for 05/14/2024 $2,961.80
Total for 1321-2-8211-2005 $2,961.80
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 3,840.60 690 Oktaha
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 3,840.60
Total for 1321-2-8211-4110 $ 3,840.60
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 1,300.00 690 Porum
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 1,300.00
Total for 1321-2-8212-2005 $1,300.00
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 5,502.40 690 Porum
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 5,502.40
Total for 1321-2-8212-4110 $ 5,502.40
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 6,802.40 690 Summit
Total for 05/14/2024 $ 6,802.40
Total for 1321-2-8213-2005 $6,802.40
05/14/2024 Appropriation $ 6,802.40 690 Taft

Account

1321-2-8207-4110

1321-2-8208-2005

1321-2-8209-2005

1321-2-8210-2005

1321-2-8210-4110

1321-2-8211-2005

1321-2-8211-4110

1321-2-8212-2005

1321-2-8212-4110

1321-2-8213-2005

1321-2-8214-4110

Printed 7:40am
05/06/2024

Fiscal Year

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024
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Muskogee County Clerk

Polly Irving
Date Type
Rural Fire-ST
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8214-4110
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8215-2005
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8216-4110
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation

Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1321-2-8217-4110

Total for Rural Fire-ST

SH Commissary

05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation
05/14/2024 Appropriation

Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1223-2-0400-2005

Total for SH Commissary

Sheriff-ST
05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024

Total for 1319-2-8004-1110

05/14/2024 Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024

Total for 1319-2-8004-1310

Transfer Report
Date Range: 05/14/2024 to 05/14/2024

Amount Adjustment Info

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,444.34 690 Tax Board
$ 16,781.90 679 Tax Board

$23,226.24

$ 23,226.24

$ 6,802.40 690 Webbers Falls

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40

$ 6,802.40 690 Warner
$ 6,802.40 690 Wainwright

$ 13,604.80

$ 13,604.80

$ 145,669.44

$ 17,433.00 653 Sheriff Commissar
$ 7,558.30 703 Sheriff Commissar
$ 8,697.00 654 Sheriff Commissar
$ 28,263.38 655 Sheriff Commissar
$ 11,876.43 657 Sheriff Commissar
$ 486.79 666 Sheriff Commissar

$ 7,514.00 651 Sheriff Commissar
$ 5,527.56 656 Sheriff Commissar
$ 19,539.00 650 Sheriff Commissar
$ 11,613.49 649 Sheriff Commissar

$ 118,508.95

$ 118,508.95

$ 118,508.95

$ 169,812.56 690 Sheriff

$ 169,812.56

$ 169,812.56

$ 20,000.00 690 Sheriff

$ 20,000.00

$ 20,000.00

Account

1321-2-8215-2005
1321-2-8215-2005

1321-2-8216-4110

1321-2-8217-4110
1321-2-8217-4110

1223-2-0400-2005
1223-2-0400-2005
1223-2-0400-2005
1223-2-0400-2005
1223-2-0400-2005
1223-2-0400-2005
1223-2-0400-2005
1223-2-0400-2005
1223-2-0400-2005
1223-2-0400-2005

1319-2-8004-1110

1319-2-8004-1310

Printed 7:40am
05/06/2024

Fiscal Year

2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024
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Muskogee County Clerk

Polly Irving

Date

Sheriff-ST
05/14/2024

05/14/2024

SH Svc Fee

05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024

05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024
05/14/2024

SHTng
05/14/2024

Use-ST
05/14/2024

Type

Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1319-2-8004-2005

Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1319-2-8004-4110

Total for Sheriff-ST

Appropriation
Appropriation
Appropriation
Appropriation
Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1226-2-0400-1110

Appropriation
Appropriation
Appropriation
Appropriation
Total for 05/14/2024
Total for 1226-2-0400-2005

Total for SH Svc Fee
Appropriation

Total for 05/14/2024

Total for 1227-2-0400-2005

Total for SH Tng
Appropriation

Total for 05/14/2024

Total for 1301-1-8020-2005

Total for Use-ST

Grand Total

Amount

Transfer Report
Date Range: 05/14/2024 to 05/14/2024

Adjustment Info

$ 25,000.00 690 Sheriff

$ 25,000.00

$ 25,000.00

$ 8,505.76 679 Sheriff

$ 8,505.76

$ 8,505.76

$ 223,318.32

$ 1,405.32 686 Sheriff Service Fe
$ 1,104.18 692 Sheriff Service Fe
$ 1,926.58 669 Sheriff Service Fe
$ 2,525.44 670 Sheriff Service Fe
$ 1,800.00 648 Sheriff Service Fe

$ 8,761.52

$ 8,761.52

$ 15,097.10 696 Sheriff Service Fe
$ 1,705.04 704 Sheriff Service Fe
$ 20,248.44 668 Sheriff Service Fe
$ 3,460.84 667 Sheriff Service Fe

$ 40,511.42

$ 40,511.42

$ 49,272.94

$ 102.34 713 Sheriff Training

$102.34

$102.34

$102.34

$ 94,113.33 687 Use Tax

$94,113.33

$ 94,11§‘~3§;'\(~~v.,.,,,‘-‘~40—_day of

™ O\)w 'Y Op &h

Printed 7:40am
05/06/2024

$94,113,

< S R !

Account Fiscal Year
1319-2-8004-2005 2023-2024
1319-2-8004-4110 2023-2024
1226-2-0400-1110 2023-2024
1226-2-0400-1110 2023-2024
1226-2-0400-1110 2023-2024
1226-2-0400-1110 2023-2024
1226-2-0400-1110 2023-2024
1226-2-0400-2005 2023-2024
1226-2-0400-2005 2023-2024
1226-2-0400-2005 2023-2024
1226-2-0400-2005 2023-2024
1227-2-0400-2005 2023-2024
1301-1-8020-2005 2023-2024

t Y ]ous 20_2rf
2, yL,
wym

Clerk



RECONCILEMENT
(tisbisg, MONTHLY REPORT

The following is a reconcilement of the County < rEETE ey )
_ SHERIFF AR S W E, of | SHERIFF |
for th th of XPY YW fo 0 el

or the month o w‘m \ﬂ ATIOR “ MUSKOGEE .”Mcaw_ox_m.

e o0 N e i mgon & Lo
Beginning Depository Balance $ / i . S O e Far moglt m_,z.u__:o o:. g sl

ADD: Collections $
Cancelled Vouchers $ /z//
g L,
S “,
SUBTRACT:Vouchers Issued  § RS <z
\pY,_. 00 : %f R
Ending Depository Balance § m m. ( m
ERal * 3
- o % N o ~
ADD: Vouchers Issued,Not Reg $ - o \\\ QW/....- 4 < /ll
R 2 e NS
_ . S /A O
Deposits in County Clerk . MrOW m;f(vk/.m
Transit- Beginning $ e U, . ol
: AN SIMMIS
: ! U
Treasurer Error Adjustment § duly elected or appointed, qualified and
\!ﬁ\t-..\.}((‘:ﬁl—
$ actinginandfor | _scm_zommm;iiw
o | W
Officer Error Adjustment $ um.uv O »m County Oklahoma, do solemnly swear that the
- 0 0
1 i d t rt of all fees
TREASURER'S BALANCE , m m m above is true and correct report of a
g O o charged and collected in my ofiiceyfor the month
R X
C M M day of

Treasurer (or deputy) initials:

ending on the

w ﬁ MOE

| B | monthly report of . g

“ SHERIFF : ACCOUNT 200 Q(.)@ w Z UQ,‘ e\
Name s Title

APPROVED BY THE BOAI
THIS Y OF

F COUNTY, COMMISSIONERS
20

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of .20

Chairman

Notary Public

Member

My Commission Expires:

-sm_‘:cmq. T \r



S.A. &l 140 (2015) MONTHLY REPORT OF OFFICERS w MUSKOGEE w County

]
OFFICE OF SHERIFF ACCOUNT m ACCOUNT 200 N
The following report showing, by classes, the amount of receipts and disbursements for the month of D | ,witha balance
of cash on hand at beginning and close of' said month, is respectfully submitted. Month Yex
BALANCE BALANCE
CLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS Cash on Hand at CANCELLED Cash on Hand at
Beginning of Received this | Transfers | VOUCHERS | Vouchers Transfers Close of
Month Month In Issued Out Month

AcCUNY 200 [T\ L




Official Depository - General Ledger
From 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024

Cancels/

Reg# Date Voucher# To Whom Deposits Vouchers _Corrections Date Pd/Cancl Balance
Department: 200 COUNTY SHERIFF Officer: ANDY SIMMONS :
Balances from: 7/1/2023 to 1/31/2024 . 1,692.27 7,588.27 0.00 104.00
2655  2/14/2024 2745 VOID 2/14/12024 C 104.00

2/14/2024 Daily Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.00

200 Totals From: 2/1/2024 to 2/29/2024 0.00 0.00 0.00
Department Balances From: 7/1/2023 to 2/29/2024 7,692.27 7,588.27 0.00 104.00
Official Depository Balances: 7/1/2023 to 2/29/2024 7,692.27 7,588.27 0.00 104.00
Monthly Report for the month ending: 2/2024 I ANDY SIMMONS Officer duly elected or appointed, qualified and acting in and for

MUSKOGEE COUNTY Oklahoma, do solemnly swear that the above is true and

correct report of all fees charged and collected in my office for the month ending on
212912024

Attest:
County Clerk Officer:

03/20/2024 8:02AM  Page: 1  Fiscal Yr. 2024 Muskogee County Treasurer



RECONCILEMENT
The following is a reconcilement of the County

w SHERIFF\ ||

Torthe month of &Az A

ADD: Collections

Cancelled Vouchers $

SUBTRACT:Vouchers Issued $ /ﬁ ! O

Ending Depository Balance § OL OO

ADD: Vouchers Issued,Not Reg $

Deposits in
Transit- Beginning $
Ending $
Treasurer Error Adjustment $
$
Officer Error Adjustment $
TREASURER'S BALANCE $
Treasurer (or deputy) initials:

w T w
m || | monthly report of
SHERIFF : ACCOUNT 200 _

APPROVED BY THe mo>mUOﬂ00cz.2 COMMISSIONERS
THIS, AY OF

L
O:m:amﬂVE%“\/,/ N\\ //%Q.\lu/d
zmaawmb\«\& \\&« - \%Mw \m>\«\%

Member L N

MONTHLY REPORT

o | SHERIFF ‘

MUSKOGEE M County, Okla.

ending on

R

Filed this day

County Clerk

LD SN ONS ™

duly elected or appointed, qualified and

acting in and for MUSKOGEE

County Oklahoma, do solemnly swear that the
above is true and correct report of all fees
charged and collggted in my office for the month

endjpg orf the WH day Qn@ﬁf\g/l\—
mo E

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of .20

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

\\.\\ % Q

EEERT
.'0..:..-

(aFeVAR:

\,

4

',/Il

TTITIRAN

7,
‘s



!
S.A. &1 140 (2015) MONTHLY REPORT OF OFFICERS ~ MUSKOGEE | County

OFFICE OF SHERIFF | ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 200

The following report showing, by classes, the amount of receipts and disbursements for the month of

, with a balance

of cash on hand at beginning and close of* said month, is respectfully submitted.

BALANCE BALANCE
CLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS Cash on Hand at CANCELLED Cash on Hand at
Beginning of Received this | Transfers | VOUCHERS | Vouchers | Transfers Close of
Month Month In Issued Out Month

Peeowny I | O phesd st [ o4




Officiai Depository - General Ledger
From 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024

Cancels/
Reg# Date Voucher# To Whom Deposits Vouchers Corrections Date Pd/Cancl Balance
Department: 200 COUNTY SHERIFF Officer: ANDY SIMMONS ‘ '
Balances from: 7/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 5,654.20 5,654.20 0.00 0.00
1333 1/12/2024 Deposit 2,038.07 2,038.07
2239  1/12/2024 2756 SHERIFF SERVICE FEES ACCOUNT 1,934.07 1/17/2024 P 104.00
1/12/2024 Daily Total 2,038.07 1,934.07 0.00 104.00

200 Totals From: 1/1/2024 to 1/31/2024 2,038.07 1,934.07 0.00
Department Balances From: 7/1/2023 to 1/31/2024 7,692.27 7,588.27 0.00 104.00
Official Depository Balances: 7/1/2023 to 1/31/2024 7,692.27 7,588.27 0.00 104.00
Monthly Report for the month ending: 1/2024 | ANDY SIMMONS Officer duly elected or appointed, qualified and acting in and for

MUSKOGEE COUNTY Oklahoma, do solemnly swear that the above is true and
correct report of all fees charged and collected in my office for the month ending on
113112024

Attest:
County Clerk Officer:

03/20/2024 8:02 AM  Page: 1  Fiscal Yr: 2024 Muskogee County Treasurer



RECONCILEMENT

MONTHLY REPORT
The following is a reconcilement of the County ﬁ
| SHERIFF\ \ .| of | SHERIFF
for s manthiof ,ng A e _ MUSKOGEE County, Okla.
. g i L >-
&0 . i . | day of
Beginning Depository Balance $ ' OL . i B Fer-morth sreingion -

- Muorch

Cancelled Vouchers $

QO
SUBTRACT:Vouchers Issued $ /Pl/ G\W .

Ending Depository Balance § m

ADD: Vouchers Issued,Not Reg $

Filed this

of 201
- County Clerk M w m W m

ADD: Collections $ ' NU__“M ’ . ﬂ\ :
o
(QV/

K. )
Deposits in G ..\ O
Transit- Beginning § @) / \
@ A LI S\ o<
Treasurer Error Adjustmeni $ © m,/. VA duly elected or mvvo_hﬁwm..mc%mm —
§ o c u i D acting in and for MUSKOGEE !L_
Officer Error Adjustment $ : m .MW m % County Oklahoma, do solemnly swear that the
TREASURER'S BALANCE J/I = m m M above is true and correct report of all fees
. © Ww Ww charged and collected in my officg for the mgnth
Treasurer (or deputy) initials: mw M day of ;9\4\%

endjpg qn the ¢
| f 1 E

|

20
_ | monthly report of R
SHERIFF _ _ ACCOUNT 200 D\.ﬂw\ ) \VA : Mm Y\ Wm

Name (S Title
APPROVED BY THE BOARD/§F COUNTY GOMMISSIONERS

i d to before me this
THIS EB\ OF 20 Subscribed and sworn

Y

Chairman Y ! A\ i
/ﬁ ot AN AY Notary Public

Me N N
0)\5\%% A\ ALYV / My Commission Expires:
oo i j N



S.A. &l. 140 (2015) MONTHLY REPORT OF OFFICERS _ MUSKOGEE _ County

OFFICE OF SHERIFF ﬁ ACCOUNT w ACCOUNT 200 ;
The following report showing, by classes, the amount of receipts and disbursements for the month of = S M , with a balance
of cash on hand at beginning and close of' said month, is respectfully submitted. Month
BALANCE BALANCE
CLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS Cash on Hand at CANCELLED Cash on Hand at
Beginning of Received this | Transfers VOUCHERS | Vouchers Transfers Close of
Month Month In Issued Out Month

ANy 200 [ \DH.e212p0%° IVl Q




Officiai Depository - General Ledger
From 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024
Vouchers

Cancels/
_Reg# Date Vouchers# To Whom Deposits Corrections Date Pd/Cancl Balance
Department: 200 COUNTY SHERIFF Oiﬁ&:er: ANDY SIMMONS
Balances from: 7/1/2023 to 2/29/2024 7,692.27 7,588.2 0.00 10400
1709 3/7/2024 Deposit 1.359.00 1,463.00
3033 372024 2757 ACCOUNT 200 1,359.0% 3/26/2024 P 104.00
3/7/2024 _ Daily Total 1,350.00 1,359.0 0.00 104.00
3274 312212024 2758 SHERIFF SERVICE FEES ACCOUNT 104.0$ 3/26/2024 P 0.00
_3/22/2024 Daily Total 0.00 104.0 0.00 0.00
200 Totals From: 3/1/2024 to 3/31/2024 1,359.00 1,463.0 0.00
Department Balances From: 7/1/2023 to 3/31/2024 9,051.27 9,051 .2$ 0.00 0.00 -
Monthly Report for the month ending: 3/2024 | ANDY SIMMONS Officer duly el

MUSKOGEE COUNTY Oklahoma| d
correct report of all fees charged a

0 solemnly swear that the above is true and

cted or appointed, qualified and acting in and for
q collected in my office for the month ending on

3/3112024
Aftest;
County Clerk Officer:
04/16/2024 8:37 AM  Page: 1  Fiscal Yr. 2024 Muskogee Cqunty Treasurer

SR 7




S.A..140 (2015)

MONTHLY REPORT OF OFFICERS

MUSKOGEE COUNTY

Treasurer (or deputy) intials:

MARCH monthly report of

COUNTY HEALTH [MuskoGEE counTy
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONFRS

THIS AY OF N&&P 20

:\(/ vy\ )
A %\

A Q
IVY/QL/

(Chairman) Ne.

(Me
/.
(Attest) t .wro,/rg\

f )

Member 7 \),

Attest r\lmWZ @%

%. N2 County Clerk
A

0 3

RECONCILEMENT MONTHLY REPORT
The following is a reconcilement of the within report of COUNTY HEALTH
with the report of the County Health Department for MUSKOGEE {County, Okla
the month of: {March For month ending on the: 28th
STATE OF OKLAHOMA day of | March 2024
Beginning Depository Balance: $0.00 MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA
FILED Filed this: 28th day
ADD: Collections . $75,544.43 THIS DAY OF ,20_ Oof March 2024
Cancelled Vouchers POLLY IRVING, County Clerk
Subtract: Vouchers issued . $75,544.43
BY: Deputy County Clerk
Ending Depository Balance $0.00
ADD: Vouchers Issued, Not Reg day of , 20
wwﬂwm:_wmm_wwns:_:u Chairman W\\\ .__ Tina Lo::.mo:.. duly elected or appointed,
Treasures Erors J 7 qualified and acting in and for Muskogee oo::.Q
\( h* *\ Oklahoma, do solemely swear that the above is
SOy iy —hEM Member true and correct report of all feeds charged and
Treasurer's Balance $0.00 collected in my office for this month ending on the

P

26th |

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

DEENAL m:mm_.m

Notary Public in and for

m.;:m OF OKLAHOMA
oosaawaa #20006235
mxu_am 28 May 2024

ODH Form No. 39 (2/91)



S.A..140 (2015) MONTHLY REPORT OF OFFICERS

MUSKOGEE COUNTY
OFFICE OF | COUNTY HEALTH _>000cz._. MUSKOGEE COUNTY
The following report showing, by classes, the amount of receipts and distrurmenst for the month of March 2024, with a
balance on cash on hand at beginning and close of' said month, is respectfully submitted. Month Year
Balance Balance
Cash on hand Cash on
at Hand at
Beginning of Received this Transfers Cancelled Vouchers Transfers Close of
CLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS Month Month In Vouchers Issued Out Month
Official Depository Account $ - 75,544.43 | $ - 3 - 75,544.43 | $ - $ -

ODH Form No. 39 (2/91)



S.A..140 (2015) MONTHLY REPORT OF OFFICERS MUSKOGEE COUNTY
RECONCILEMENT MONTHLY REPORT
The following is a reconcilement of the within report Of COUNTY HEALTH
with the report of the County Health Department for | MUSKOGEE |[County, Okla
the month of: _>vx=. For month ending on the: 30TH
STATE OF OKLAHOMA day of | APRIL 2024
Beginning Depository Balance: $0.00 MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA
FILED Filed this: 30TH day
ADD: Collections $7,861.00 THIS DAY OF ,20_ of APRIL 2024
Cancelled Vouchers POLLY IRVING, County Clerk
Subtract: Vouchers issued - $7,861.00
BY: Deputy County Clerk
Ending Depository Balance $0.00 -
ADD: Vouchers Issued, Not Reg ]
Seposfts I I, Tina Johnson, duly elected inted
e Chaima » Tina Johnson, duly elected or appointed,
Hm:m; mMs:.S . : qualified and acting in and for Muskogee County
g e T Oklahoma, do solemely swear that the above is
Mo::? o__w_‘xw m.:Qm $0.00 S, NB true and correct report of all feeds charged and
HRSUIOrS Bance : collected in my office for this month ending on the
Member \N\S Q\\% Y .

Treasurer (or deputy) intials:

APRIL monthly report of

\
Attest :k B ol

~

/A/:E(,O County Clerk

COUNTY HEALTH

[MUSKOGEE COUNTY

, 20

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF
THIS DAY OF

U Rﬁ “

(Chairl

15
Agmwﬁr:/mm\c

o A\
\)
It

0y —:«::: 3
i O sacxw
%/\h\«\

\

”,
’s,
"
\
K

;\9

3390
T L

et®®teq,

QB ERREYy
l',"
Ceneese”

,»V)S X

o

W] ceyor [P

e Bodmaom b

Nae jﬁhk.
C sworn to before me this

30TH day of >vx_r 2024

o b ﬂfm@

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Slat o]

cmmz> _. m:mm._.m
\e\ Notary Public in and for

Commission #20006235
mxu_am 28 May 2024

ODH Form No. 39 (2/91)



S.A..140 (2015) MONTHLY REPORT OF OFFICERS MUSKOGEE COUNTY

OFFICE OF . COUNTY HEALTH - JACCOUNT | MUSKOGEE COUNTY
The following report showing, by classes, the amount of receipts and distrurmenst for the month of April 20241, with a
balance on cash on hand at beginning and close of said month, is respectfully submitted. Month WBGr
Balance Balance
Cash on hand Cashon
at Hand at
Beginning of Received this Transfers Cancelled Vouchers Transfers Close of
CLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS Month . Month In Vouchers _Issued Out Month
Official Depository Account $ - o 7,861.00]% - $ - | 7861.00|5% - |$ -

ODH Form No. 39(2/91)



APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS: The needs of the Board of Education of Muskogee Public Schools, No. I-20
of Muskogee County, require the immediate approval of temporary appropriations for the fiscal
year 2024-25:

NOW, THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Excise Board of Muskogee
County be requested to approve temporary appropriations to the extent of and not to exceed one

hundred percent (100%) of the total estimated funds available to said Board as follows:

REQUESTED APPROPRIATIONS

General Fund

Current Expense $47,000.000.00
Building Fund
Current Expense $1.500.000.00
Child Nutrition Fund
Current Expense $2.500,000.00
APPROVED AND ADOPTED this _/ é day of Ri[ . 2024,
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Muskogee Public Schools [-20
(Name of School District) (District No. )
ATTEST: Wﬁy\ MUSKOGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA
Clerk / President ./
-~ N\
APPR V}‘E‘[yby the Muskogee County Excise Board this day of
(43 -, 2024,

THE COUNTY EXCISE BOARD
MUSKOGEE COUNTY. OKLAHOMA

County Cle

Member



TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS: 1

For

Indian Capital Technology Center Board of Education of Muskogee, W@Wl A PM
il Lx

I8

To the County Excise Board i -
County of Muskogee, State of Oklahoma. POLLY LY iiva

CGUF'& Y Cl {f, RK

».'4».

Honorable Board Members:

Pursuant to the requirements of 68 O.S. 2011 § 3020, as amended, we herewith submit for your
consideration the following request for Fiscal year 2024-25 temporary appropriations, and we hereby
respectfully request approval and appropriation therefore as follows, to wit;

2024-25 Estimate Requested Temporary
Fund Classifications Available Appropriations
General Current Expense 3 30,000,000 $ 30,000,000
Building Current Expense 10,000,000 10,000,000

Done by the Board of Education of Indian Capital Technology Center No. 4 and recorded in the

minutes of the Clerk at Muskogee, Oklahoma, this ___{« > day of Marda , 2024.
7 P A
Clerk of Board President of School Board

CERTIFICATION OF THE COUNTY EXCISE BOARD

We, the undersigned duly qualified and acting members of the Excise Board in aforesaid County and
State, having considered the preliminary Estimate of Needs submitted by the Governing Board of said
Center and, to the extent that the requested temporary appropriations ascertained to be authorized by
law, we have approved the items and amounts indicated in the last ¢plumn.

Done azzgjaag%, ; _, Oklahoma, this day of /Yoo
COUNTY EXCISE BOARD

=

Chairman

Member ember / et



;‘H =0 ny | "":;-,. \,,_E._’
APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROPRIATION S’

M3

WHEREAS: The needs of the Board of Education of Por?tﬁh lg'utilc Schools No. I-088 of
Muskogee County, require the immediate approval of temporary appraprg.atlons fat‘rhg fiscal year
2024-25: CCU;H:” H €l t—"ﬁ

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Excise Board of Muskogee
County be requested to approve temporary appropriations to the extent of and not to exceed one

hundred percent (100%) of the total estimated funds available to said Board as follows:

REQUESTED APPROPRIATIONS

General Fund

Current Expense $ 5.531.889.00
Building Fund
Current Expense $§ 472.,075.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this gﬁ* day of A‘Drf , 2024,

THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Porum Public Schools I-088
(Name of School District) (District No.)
ATTEST 7 MUSKOGE COUNT? s O;I:X%OMA
Clerk Presi%nt

APPROVED by the Muskogee County Excise Board this __ / ‘/{A’ day of
2024.

THE COUNTY EXCISE BOARD
MUSKOGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

“~. .. Chairman A7
/7/ %/ )

~

Member Shingte T R Mémber / /



o LI}

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROPRIATTONS

WHEREAS: The needs of the Board of Education of Hilldale Public Schooé%'r\é‘g&\]l)q 25\ oi‘kllusk&ee
County, require the immediate approval of temporary appropriations for the ﬁscatyear 2024—25,;

COL Y Cl FPH
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Excise Board of Muskogee County be requested
to approve temporary appropriations to the extent of and not to exceed one hundred per cent (100%) of the
total estimated funds available to said Board as follows:

REQUESTED APPROPRIATIONS

General Fund

Current expense $..22,322412

Building Fund 3 285,721

Child Nutrition Fund S 1,306,726

Co-op Fund $ .0

' C,ﬁ' h Ape
APPROVED AND ADOPTED this day of lDY‘I l , 2024.
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Hilldale Public Schools 1-29
(Name of School District) No.

MUSKOGEE, COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

%m MMl

President

APPROVED by the Muskogee County Excise Board the day of . 2024.

THE COUNTY EXCISEBOARD

MUSKOGEE, COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

f%

Chairman
he ¥ A . J
County Cle Membm/ / / 7

* Member



APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONg
-:! - £
WHEREAS: The needs of the Board of Education of Braggs Public Schools Dlsmct No. I—46 of Muskogee

County, require the immediate approval of temporary appropriations for the ﬁ;’dﬁlyfd‘ QOiJ—ZSﬁ; i 9: 21

g :rn-. JERELN
JIRG

POLLY
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Excise Board of Muskb&ﬁbbnrﬁy'bg_m&bsted

to approve temporary appropriations to the extent of and not to exceed one hundred per cent (100%) of the

total estimated funds available to said Board as follows:
REQUESTED APPROPRIATIONS

General Fund

Current expense $ 1,907,295
Building Fund $ 75,169
Child Nutrition Fund $ 110,526
Co-op Fund § 0

6% Apn
APPROVED AND ADOPTED this dgayof __APVIL 2004

THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Braggs Public Schools 1-46
(Name of School District) No.

MUSKOGEE, COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

ATTEST:
/\ VQ /\M KQLQ
~Tlerk President
. 28
APPROVED by the Muskogee County Excise Board the day , 2024.

THE COUNTY EXCISE BOARD

MUSKOGEE, COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

L ¥ 5L Member



LZhAPR 16 RMIN: 37
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TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS PULLY WY O
COUHTY CLE Ny
~ *

Wiy ULkl

For

Oktaha Board of Education of Muskogee County, Oklahoma
To the County Excise Board
County of Muskogee, State of Oklahoma.

Honorable Board Members:

Pursuant to the requirements of 68 0.S. 2011 § 3020, as amended, we herewith submit for your
consideration the following request for Fiscal year 2024-25 temporary appropriations, and we
hereby respectfully request approval and appropriation therefore as follows, to wit:

e

3

Trggaan?

7

2024-25 Estimate Requested Temporary
Fund Classifications Available Appropriations
General Current Expense  $ 8,400,000 $ 8,400,000
Building Current Expense 500,000 500,000

Done by the Board of Education of Oktaha School District No. I-8 and recorded in the minutes of
the Clerk at Qktaha, Oklahpoma, this 5*5 day of AFQQ; L ,2024.

N ttoe A

"PreSident of School Board

CERTIFICATION OF THE COUNTY EXCISE BOARD

We, the undersigned duly qualified and acting members of the Excise Board in aforesaid County
and State, having considered the preliminary Estimate of Needs submitted by the Governing
Board of said School District and, to the extent that the requested temporary appropriations
ascertained to be authorized by law, we have approved the items and amounts indicated in the
last column.

Done a%ﬁlnfldahoma, thisjéday of

COUNTY EX SN

Chairman e Secretary #f] o‘uye Boa a
/x / l% ’ \ _‘.j"-\”.‘: .:‘ B A

A P/ 7
Member Mermber /s

2024.




APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROP%E%8$§7 PH 3: 0 0

WHEREAS: The needs of the Board of Education of Webbers Falls Public SchoolssNo. I-
006 of Muskogee County, require the immediate approval of tcmporar%ia@;?ﬂpﬁéﬁbé f()r the
fiscal year 2024-25: wET LR

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Excise Board of Muskogee
County be requested to approve temporary appropriations to the extent of and not to exceed one
hundred percent (100%) of the total estimated funds available to said Board as follows:

REQUESTED APPROPRIATIONS
General Fund
Current Expense $ 3.905.812.00
Building Fund
Current Expense §_520,948.00
Child Nutrition Fund
Current Expense $ 373.572.00

/7%
APPROVED AND ADOPTED this Q day of %ﬂf} ¥ , 2024,

THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Webbers Falls Public Schools 1-006
(Name of School District) {District No.)
ATTEST: MUSKOGEE COUQITY, OKLAHOMA
QU 87 N VC =
Llerk U % President

L~
APPROVED by the Muskogee County Excise Board this / day of
DA , 2024,

THE COUNTY EXCISE BOARD
MUSKOGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

= ==,

Chairman

Member Member




Form 900XMA-B
Revised 2-2019 Oklahoma Tax Commission

Notice of Approval or Disapproval of Manufacturer’s Ad Valorem Tax Exemption
by County Assessor and County Board of Equalization

Application Number: XM-1

To:  Applicant: _ OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER INC.

Address: 2401 SHAWNEEROAD. MUSKOGEE, OK 74403

Please Complete the Following:

io s been APPROVED for the total requested in the amount of $ 3,324,891
County Assessor

The application for exemption has been APPROVED IN PART in the amount of $

by: County Assessor

The following property has been disapproved for exemption for the reasons indicated:

The application for exemption has been DISAPPROVED in the amount of $

by: County Assessor

For the following reasons:

Please Complete the Followin
The application for exemption has been APPR %or the total requested in the amount of $ 3,324, 891

by%ﬂf

The application for exemptlon has been AP, ROVED IN PART in the amount of $

County Board of Equalization

by: County Board of Equalization

The following property has been disapproved for exemption for the reasons indicated:

The application for exemption has been DISAPPROVED in the amount of $

by: County Board of Equalization

For the following reasons:

All applications approved by the County Assessor, in whole or in part, are subject to review and approval by the County Board of Equalization
and the Oklahoma Tax Commission. Any person whose previously approved application for exemption has been denied or changed by the
Board of Equalization may, WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS from receipt of this notice, file a complaint with the County Clerk requesting a hearing
thereon. The complaint shall set forth the reasons why the exemption should be ‘allowed and all pertinent facts in relation thereto. The
applicant will be notified of the time and place of such hearing, and will be afforded the opportunity to present evidence in support of his
claim for exemption. If cmplaint is not filed within the time specified, the determmahon of the board will become final.

County Board of b i e

Signature: Date:

Signature:

County Assessor




County Check List FIVE-YEAR AD VALOREM TAX EXEMPTION 2011

FOR MANUFACTURERS
FILE CHECKLIST
APPLICANT
COUNTY SCHOOL DIST. XM# YEAR

MU\SK_D%U 20\ M\x%\(ooﬁot \ 2023

PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE SPACE BELOW WHEN COMPLETED

Signed 900 XMA-B form showing approval or disapproval for each application. Signed
by both Assessor and CBOE. If stamped must be initialed.

One completed application for each year's assets claimed for exemption

Company Federal ID #

Contact Information

Insurance Carrier

Applicable NAICS Code(s)

Qualifying category Question 6A, 6B, 6C 6D and Form 900XM-R1/10
Amount claimed for exemption (Question 7) land, building, machinery and equipment,
or leasehold improvements

Asset list. (Eligible year only per asset list NO MULTIPLE YEAR ASSET LISTS)

Signature of applicant with current notary (page 4). BT129 completed by Tax Rep.

Oklahoma Power of Attorney form completed by Tax Rep if applicable (BT129)

Assessment percentages, Ad Valorem Ref #, Assessor’s Signature and date (Page 4)

SIS S SIS IS NN S S

Correct information on EMPLOYMENT LEVEL AFFIDAVIT (Pg. 5)

Enclose copy of field data card and warranty deed or lease/purchase agreement for
claims relating to real property

Copy of county worksheet showing calculation of valuation and depreciation amounts
for business personal property '

=3
p3

Affidavit - (three year or less expansion plan)

&\\'

Copy of completed checklist for each application

Yes{'No) |Is this company in protest or litigation with the county concerning these assets value?
N

Completed by‘zg Date L—I 1 Z 9 } Ll’l




o 2 Application for Five-Year Ad Valorem Tax Exemption
for Manufacturing or Research and Development Facilities

Incomplete applications will be null and viod.
See enclosed instructions.

Muskogee FOR ASSESSOR USE ONLY

To County Assessor of C

t ounty 1 oplication XM # Milage
Year Company was Established in Oklahoma 1943
Year This Facility Became Operational in Oklahoma 1883 Datle Fileci Szc-hoo%st.

; 2023 22-2784144 5 \6 ZL\ DN\

Year Assets Acquired Federal ID # Real Accl # Pers Accl #
Manufacturers Sales Tax Exemption Permit # ___ 792154 A SB1\AS

Application is hereby made for ad valorem tax exemption on an exempt manufacturing facility or research and development facility
located in the above county on January 1, _ 2024 , in accordance with the provisions of Title 68 Section 2802 of the Oklahoma
Statules, as amended.

Applicant Name:
Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc.

Mailing Address:
One Michael Owens Way, Perrysburg, OH 43551

Corporate Contact Name, Telephone and Emall Address:
Christopher Thie, (567) 336-2996, christopher.thie@o-i.com

Facllity Contact Name and Telephone:

Matt Haworth, (667) 336-5986

Facility Physical Location:
2401 Shawnee Road, Muskogee, OK 74403

Employee Basic Health Insurance Carrier:

Anthem

Insurance Carrier Mailing Address:
120 Monument Circle, Indianapolis, IN 46204

Palicy Number:
003321270

Applicable NAICS Code(s) and Materials Used:
327213

Manufacturing Activity Description:
Manufacturer of glass containers

2. s the facility a research and development facility as defined in Title 68 Section 2902 (2011) as amended?

Yes No X

If Yes, explain the aclivity:
3. s this the initial year of the application? Yes X No
4, Has the applicant continued 1o operate all facilities in Gklahoma?  VYes X No

If No, explain the circumstances involved:

5. Is this personal property only? Yes X No If No, continue. If Yes, skip to question 7,




ggrrg gOO-XM Application for Five-Year Ad Valorem Tax Exemption
¢ for Manufacturing or Research and Development Facilities

6A. Is this a concern that was not engaged in buisness in Oklahoma or did not have property subject to ad valorem taxation in
Oklahoma and constructed a facility or acquired an existing facility which had been unoccupied for 12 months?

Yes No _X If Yes, complete the foliowing:
Dale Las| Occupied: Name of Former Owner or Occupant:
Date Acquired by Applicant: Date Occupied by Applicant:
Date Construction Began: Date Construction Completed:
Total Costs: Total Square Feel of Building:
Total Land Area Currently Used for Manufacturing or Research and Develapment:

6B. Is this a concern that was engaged in business in this state or had property subject to ad valorem taxation in this state and
consiructed a facility in Oklahoma at a different location and continued to operate all its facilities in Oklahoma to January 1 of this

year?
X

Yes No If Yes, complete the following:
Date Construction Began: Date Construction Substantially Completed:
Total Costs: Total Square Feet of Building Prior to Expansion:
Total Square Feet of Building After Expansion: Total Area of Land In Use Prior to Expansion:
Total Area of Land In Use After Expansion:

6C. Is this a concern that was engaged in business in this state or had property subject to ad valorem taxation in this state and
expanded an existing facility and this exemption is claimed on the expansion of an existing facility?

Yes No X If Yes, complete the following:
Date Construction or Expansion Began: Date Construction or Expansion Completed:
Total Cosls: Total Square Feet of Building Prior to Expansion:
Total Square Feet of Building After Expansion: Total Area of Land In Use Prior to Expansion:
Total Area of Land In Use After Expansion:

6D. Is this a concern that was engaged in business in this state or had property subject to ad valorem taxation in this state and
acquired an existing facility in Oklahoma which had been unoccupied for 12 months or longer and continued to operate all its

facilities in Oklahoma to January 1 of this year?

Yes No _X If Yes, privide the following:
Date Last Occupied: Name of Former Owner or Occupant:
Date Acquired by Applicant: Date Occupied by Applicant:
Total Costs: Total Square Feet of Building:
Total Land Area Currently Used for Manufacturing or Research and Development:




EZ”E gOO-XM Application for Five-Year Ad Valorem Tax Exemption
¢ for Manufacturing or Research and Development Facilities

7. Please indicate property owned at this facility and its value on which qualifying investment is being claimed. Exclude licensed/
tagged vehicles. (Use page 6 worksheet.)

Owned Property Qriginal Cost of Owned Property Year Acquired or Constructed New or Used
Land
Building
Machinery and Equipment $3,324,891.10 2023 NEW

Leasehold Improvement

Intangible Personal Property

Total Investment $3,324,891.10 2023 NEW

All cost amounts rendered for machinery or leasehold must be substantiated with itemized lists giving a description of the asset, original
cost and year acquired, Please attach the additional pages to this form and identify as to item or question.

If real or personal property is leased using a lease-purchase agreement, attach a copy of the lease and indicate the following: (Use
page 6 worksheet.)

‘Intangible personal property is non-taxable in Oklahoma beginning January 1, 2013. Any intangible personal property that is embedded
in the qualifying investment amount must be itemized on page 6. The amount calculated for reimbursement must not contain any
intangible personal property and value. The investment amount will not be affected, only the amount for local reimbursement. Intangible
personal property must be identified, documented, and valued by the applicant. The OTC reserves the right to request any additional
information.

8A.
Lease Real and Personal Property
Contract Purchase Amount Date of Title Conveyance

Land

Buildings

Machinery and Equipment
8A-1, Are lease payments applied to the purchase price? Yes No

If No, explain:

8B. Is the lease-purchase amount stated in the agreement?  Yes No

If Yes, for what amount?

If additional space is required for this question, attach an addendum as needed. Specifically list all leased machinery and
equipment by description, model year and purchase amount.

The filing of this application for exemption on certain exempt property does not relieve the applicant from the responsibility of listing
all taxable property with the county assessor,

It will be necessary for the OTC personnel to examine the facilities claimed for exemption.



Personal Property Appraisal Worksheet for

Five-Year Ad Valorem Tax Exemption
Listing All Tangible and Intangible Personal Property

Asset # Description of Equipment Purchase Year New/Used Investment Cost Description ovﬂovmqnﬂ.r fERezqnal eibl M”“”H_ Fropany) Total After Intangibles
1022969 (8) B2 Check Detection 2023 New S 37,746.20 None S 5 37,746.20
1022970 (2) (2} Electric Floor Crane, 8ft, 2500 Ibs 2023 New s 19,187.16 None S $ 19,187.16
1022972 Hot End Pressure Wash System 2023 New S 72,604.85 None $ $ 72,604.85
1022974 FINISH TIN COATING METER 2023 New S 73,973.65 None $ $ 73,973.65
1023027 22 Warehouse Roof and Gutter Repair 2023 New S 196,146.00 None S S 196,146.00
1023069 Low Voltage Capacitor Banks and Install Schneider 2023 New S 194,567.87 None S S 194,567.87
1023135 Mold 924ML S-JAR 32 OZ. SAUCE HF3 2023 New S 15,531.66 None $ S 15,531.66
1023142 Distrubuted Furnace Process Monitoring System 2023 New S 30,586.32 None $ S 30,586.32
1023143 Distrubuted Furnace Process Monitoring System 2023 New S 13,466.42 None s s 13,466.42
1023144 (1) VERTICAL MACHINING CENTER (CNC MILL) HAAS 2023 New S 94,723.82 None S $ 94,723.82
1023145 {10) DOWNDRAFT BENCH DB2000 DONALDSON 2023 New $ 117,212.02 None $ S 117,212.02
1023183 Q1Q2 2023 Capital Mold Freight Muskogee 2023 New S 25,303.50 None $ S 29,303.50
1023219 BATCH HOUSE ELECTRICAL DIST. PANELS 2023 New S 32,749.00 None $ $ 32,749.00
1023220 Spectrophotometer,2023 2023 New S 12,310.80 None $ S 12,310.80
1023221 A1l Contol Room AC Replacement Carrier 2023 New S 15,907.00 None S S 15,907.00
1023222 2023 Sewer Line Replacement & Bathroom 2023 New S 133,490.00 None $ S 133,490.00
1023223 2023 Bulkroom Gutter Replacement 2023 New S 143,156.00 None S S 143,156.00
1023224 2023 Cullet Chute & Diverter Box 2023 New $ 17,108.65 None S S 17,108.65
3023225 B Furnace Sidewall Cooling Fans & Electriacal 2023 New S 185,719.34 None S S 185,719.34
1023227 HYDRA MIX TRANSMISSION 2023 New S 83,583.06 None $ $ 83,583.06
1023278 Mold 473ML CAMBEL PACE 2 HF3 2023 New S 27,154.68 None S $ 27,154.68
1023283 MOLD 488ML S-JAR SALSA PLAIN HF3 2023 New S 20,299.84 None S $ 20,299.84
1023420 RS-6060-PC, Batch Processing Continuous Turntable 2023 New S 240,030.65 None S S 240,030.65
1022421 A2 - Upgrade OSD Bottom & 2nd set Verticals 2023 New S 53,229.75 None S S 53,229.75
1023422 B1 - Upgrade OSD Bottom & 2nd set Verticals 2023 New S 71,750.35 None $ S 71,750.35
1023447 Basement Steam Removal System 2023 New S 585,792.40 None S $ 585,792.40
1023455 Q3Q4 2023 Capital Mold Freight Muskogee 2023 New $ 24,959.39 None S S 24,959.39
8002926 Major Tools & Offline Testing Equipment 2023 New S - None $ $ -
2005109 Site access/Trafflc control 2023 New S 95,515.11 None $ $ 95,515.11
8005340 Fire Service Branches & Sprinkler Heads 2023 New $ 28,324.26 None S $ 28,324.26
8005363 Hardware (Servers, Computers, Printers) 2023 New S 420,576.21 None S $ 420,576.21
8005369 Hardware (Servers, Computers, Printers) 2023 New $ 238,185.14 None $ $ 238,185.14

Totalf S 3,324,891.10 Totalf S S 3,324,891.10




. Muskogee County Assessors Office

Personal Property Itemized Schedule Listing 04/24/2024
Data provided by: Ron Dean Muskogee County Assessor 11:36:06
OwnerDBA  OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONT INC RE Account 510013581
Mailing Address PP Account 510058795
PO BOX 269060 AD VALOREM DIV
Situs 02401 OLD SHAWNEE
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73126-9060 School District ~ 20B-MUSKOGEE

Description 2023 YR ACQ. 5 YR EXEMPT

Schedule Items

Line Code Audit Info Year Age Count Cost New Obs Trend DepriID % Good Item Value

1 1714 2023 NEW ASSETS 2023 1 3,324,891 1.0000 10 92% 3,058,900
Total Schedule Value 3,058,900
Inventory Value
IoLL
Total Assessed Value 367,068
Late Filing Penalty 0
Less Freeport 0
Total Net Value 367,068




Affidavit

State of Oklahoma

Muskogee County
l, Chiistopher Thie . being first duly sworn, according to law, depose and say:
that | am the Assistant Treasurer of Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc. Company;

that as such | am acquainted and know the accompanying statements, as shown by the exhibits, schedules and property
listings herein to be true, correct and complete as reflected by the records and books of account of the Company; and that

A

Applicant Signature *

all information requested herein has been fully and correctly given.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this S"l' 0 V" dayof M“’VQ i }U}(’( R .
FpR '

My commission expires M, 02098 :
' 54 PO
% ) " ‘ UA AR
\/{ { ("/(/\k/w wA Z A2 , Notary Public Notary Seal
\

* If other than a company officer, Power of Attorney Form BT-129 must be attached.

. Michelie Wilkams
sy 3 Notary Public, State of Ohlo
Faree~wd®i My Commission|Explres:
F May 1, 2028

Assessor Use Only

The assessment percentages for this county are as follows:

Real Property: \ \ % Personal Property: \1 %
Located in School District; 20%- M\Aﬁuo‘ LR
Ad Valorem Reference Number: 5\ ?)%L—Di'\

SIQW@\_/—\ County Assessor

e W30/202




Facility:

Muskogee

Employment and Payroll Compliance
for Oklahoma Ad Valorem Manufacturing Exemption

Date:

212712024

Generally, see Title 68 Section 2902 (C) of the Oklahoma Statutes, as amended for payroll requirements,

The Oklahoma Tax Commission is required to verify full time employee information through the Oklahoma Employment Security
Commission (OESC). Title 68 0O.S. 2802 (C) of the Oklahoma Statutes as amended.

Each manufacturing concern applying for this exemption must provide payroll infarmation for each of its facilities in order to ensure
statulory compliance and for any other entities that it may operate in Oklahoma in order to verify the payroll information with the OESC.

Faciltiy Employment and Payroll Level:

Exemplion Number of Number of Total Number of Total Payroll at this Total Payroll at this Net Increase or
Year Employees Employees Hours Worked Facility In the Facility in the Decrease of
Requested of This Facility of This Facility | for Entire Facility Calendar Year Prior to Calendar Year Prior to Payroll
for Asset In Year | for Year Prior fo Prior to Submission of Property Placed
Prior to this Asset in this Application this Application In Service
Application Service Year
21,568,505
vr. 2024 1 240 239 485,333 W00, 19,501,063 2,067,442
Y 2
Yr. 3
Yr. 4
Yi. 5

Oklahoma Employment Security Commission Employment Level:

Exemption Number of Number of Total Number of Total Payroll at this Total Payroll at this Net Increase or
Year Employees Employees Hours Worked Facility in the Facility in the Decrease of
Requested of This Facility of This Facility | for Entire Facility Calendar Year Prior to Calendar Year Prior to Payroll
for Asset In Year | for Year Prior to Prior to Submission of Property Placed
Prior to this Assetin this Application this Application In Service
Application Service Year
21,568,505 067,442
w2024 | 240 239 485,333 568, 19,501,063 2,087,
Yr. 2
Y. 3
Yr. 4
Yr. 5

If the full time employee count and payrolls listed above are not identical, please list the reason for any discrepancies below or attach
additional information if needed. Include payroll amounts for any other facilities, retail stores, etc. that a manufacturing concern might

have that would be reported with this facility's payrolf to the OESC.
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Form BT-129 Oklahoma Tax Commission h;
Revised 11-2021 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73194 =] s

Power of Attorney

(Please Type or Print.)

Taxpayer Name and Address: Social Security/Federal Employer Identification Number(s):

Daytime Telephone Number: Permit Number(s):

Hereby appoints:

Representative(s) Name and Address: Daytime Telephone Number: | Fax Number:

Representative(s) Name and Address: Daytime Telephone Number: | Fax Number:

Note: If you éppqip_t_an 6rganizalion, firm or partnership, ybu'muét also name an individual withiri the drgahizaiioﬁ to act on your be_h_alfj

As atlorney(s)-in-fact to represent taxpayer before the Oklahoma Tax Commission (OTC) and/or acquire any tax form(s) and/or docu-
menis that taxpayer would be entitled to receive.

Type of Tax Stale Tax Number or Year(s) or Period(s)
(Income, Sales, efc.) Description of Tax Document {Date of Death if Estate Tax)

The attorney(s)-in-fact (or either of them) are authorized, until written revocation is received, to represent the taxpayer before the OTC
and receive confidential information and to acquire any and ali tax forms and/or documents that the principal(s) can receive with respect
to the above specified matter(s) unless exceptions are noted below:

Retention/Revocation of Prior Power(s) of Attorney. The filing of this Power of Attorney automatically revokes all earlier power(s) of
attorney on file with the OTC for the same matters and years or periods covered by this document,
If you do not want to revoke a prior Power of AHOINEY, ChECK NETE ...cviviiiiiieiiiieienir e eiess s inerserssssrssarossssssassrsraesssssessesinees P D

Attach a copy of any Power of Attorney you want to remain in effect.

. If signed by a corporate officer, partner or fiduciary on behalf of the taxpayer, | certify that |
have the authority to execute this Power of Attorney on behalf of the taxpayer.

Signature Title (if applicable) Date
ame below if signi [o) axpayver who is ividual.
Name Title (If applicable) Date
ati ntative
Under penalties of perjury, by my signature below, I declare that:
* | am authorized fo represent the taxpayer identified above for the matter(s) specified there; and
= lam one of the following:

L]

Attorney — A member in good standing of the bar of the highest court of the jurisdiction shown below.

Certified Public Accountant ~ Duly qualified to practice as a certified public accountant in the jurisdiction shown below.
Enrolled Agent — Enrolled as an agent by the Internal Revenue Service per the requirements of IRS Circular 230.

Officer — A bona fide officer of the taxpayer organization.

Full-Time Employee ~ A full-lime employee of the taxpayer.

Family Member — A member of the taxpayer's immediate family.

Tax Return Preparer

Other

LI IE

Signature of Representative Title (If applicable) Date



;?225%‘6’122 Three-Year Affidavit for Five-Year Ad Valorem Tax Exemption
" for Oklahoma Manufacturing or Research and Development Facilities

I; Christopher Thie . being first duly sworn, according to law, depose and say:
| am the Assistant Treasurer of Owens-Brockway Glass Container Inc,
Officer of Company Manufacturing Concern

I am acquainted with the business concern and am stating that from the start of initial construction or expansion o
the completion of such construction or expansion or for three years from the start of initial construction or expansion,
whichever occurs first, such construction or expansion will result in a net increase of annualized payroll of: (Check one)

$250,000.00 or more ~ for counties under 75,000 in population

$1,000,000.00 or more — for counties at 75,000 or above in population
(For use in: Canadian, Cleveland, Comanche, Oklahoma, Payne, Rogers, Tulsa and Wagoner Counties)

and that such employees will be provided a basic health benefits plan.
| acknowledge that the constitutional and statutory provisions in effect at the time of filing the initial application for

exemption will be the provisions on which eligibility will be based for the remainder of the five-year period. Any subsequent
changes in these provisions will not affect eligibility established at the time of initial filing.

/rS:gnaiure

A
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of \VV\G\" cn

%, Michelle Willlamis
1 Notary Public, State of Ohlo
) My Commission Expglres:

My commission expires \/Y\ 0“{) \ 03 ] May 1. 2028

\\/(l (/(,&,( w W/\MW\Q , Notary Public Notary Seal




OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER
1 MICHAEL OWENS WAY

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551

CERIDIAN

Tax Service ID #: R98049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered; January 1 - March 31, 2023

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION
WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG

2401 N LINCOLN BLD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495

Phone Number: (405)557-7100
Web Site: http://www.ok.gov/oesc_web/

State Agency ID#: 01-3157121
Deposit Freq:  QUARTERLY

FIT Deposit Freq:
FEIN #:

SEMI WKLY
22-2784144

TAX FILING SUMMARY

Cote Tyme Thages Thiae Rate 24P
3704 OK SUI 5,109,452.55 71,532.34 1.4000 25,700
Total Rate: 1.4000

Quarterly Tax Due: 71,532.34
Deposit for Prior Quarter:

Credit From Prior Quarter:

Agency Credit Utilized:

Quarterly Tax Deposited: 71,532.34
Adjusted Total:

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

There are no informational
messages for this period.

This information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Piease retain this copy for your records.

REV. 06/19/01 JUN M/CSSUI

Gross Wages: 5,732,057.54

Employees (full-time or pant-time) who worked during or received
pay for the payroll period which includes the 12th of the month:

Total by Mo.
Month 1 228
Month 2 238
Month 3 240

Total employees for QTR:

TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY

Liability Liability Deposit Tax
Date Amount Date Deposited
01/05/23 6,912.00 .00
01/06/23 10.87 .00
01/12/23 2,878.05 .00
01/19/23 2,412 .68 .00
01/20/23 10.45 .00
01/26/23 2,339 .71 .00
01/31/23 3,921.49 .00
Mo.l Total: 18,483.25 .00
02/02/23 15,307.79 .00
02/03/23 37.82 .00
02/07/23 1,577.63 .00
02/09/23 4,266.06 .00
02/16/23 4,064.53 .00
02/17/23 16.03 .00
02/23/23 4,082.49 .00
02/28/23 3,787.08 .00
Mo.2 Total: 33,139.43 .00
PLEASE SEE CONTINUATION PAGE
Page 1 of 2



OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER ﬂm‘m

1 Ml EL N
CHAEL OWENS WAY CONTINUATION PAGE

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551
Tax Service ID #: R9049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered: January 1 - March 31, 2023

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION Phone Number: (405)557-7100
WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG Web site: http:/Avww.ok.govioesc_web/
2401 N LINCOLN BLD State Agency ID#: 01-3157121
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495 Deposit Freq:  QUARTERLY

TAX FILING SUMMARY TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY :

Tax Tax Taxable Taxes Rat Wage Liabili iabili i
e £ iabilit Liabifi Deposit Tax

Code Type Wages Due 2 Limit Bate Amountyt Bhte Deposited
03/02/23 4,116,08 .00
03/03/23 16.31 .00
03/08/23 3,901.74 .00
03/15/23 1,138.43 .00
03/16/23 3,420.83 .00
03/17/23 15.65 .00
03/23/23 3,148.92 .00
03/30/23 2,866.48 .00
03/31/23 1,285.22 04/30/23 71,532.34
Mo.3 Total: 13,908.66 71,532.34
QTR TOTAL 71,532.34 71,532.34
This information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Please retain this copy for your records. Page 2 of 2

REV. 05/25/01 JUN MICSSUIC



OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER
1 MICHAEL OWENS WAY

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551

CERIDIAN

Tax Service ID #: R9049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered: April 1 - June 30, 2023

WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG
2401 N LINCOLN BLD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION

Phone Number: (405)557-7100
Web Site: http:/iwww.ok.govioesc_web/

State Agency ID#: 01-3157121
Deposit Freq: QUARTERLY

FIT Deposit Freq:
FEIN #:

SEMI WKLY
22-2784144

TAX FILING SUMMARY

o T oo Ree TP

3704 OK SUI 1,121,569.58 15,701.97 1.4000 25,700
Total Rate: 1.4000

Quarterly Tax Due: 15,701.97

Deposit for Prior Quarter:

Credit From Prior Quarter:

Agency Credit Utilized:

Quarterly Tax Deposited: 15,701.97

Adjusted Total;

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

There are no informational
messages for this period.

This information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Please retain this copy for your records.

REV. 06/19/01 JUN M/CSSUI

Gross Wages: 5,230,883.94

Employees (full-time or part-time) who worked during or received
pay for the payroll period which includes the 12th of the month:

Total by Mo.
Month 1 241
Month 2 236
Month 3 224

Total employees for QTR:

TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY - -

Liability Liability Deposit Tax
Date Amount Date Deposited
04/06/23 2,519.14 .00
04/13/23 2,331,879 00
04/14/23 15.48 .00
04/20/23 1,925,22 .00
04/27/23 1,615.18 .00
04/28/23 366,94 .00
Mo.1l Total: 8,773.83 .00
05/04/23 1,471.81 .00
05/05/23 24.00 .00
05/11/23 1,274.09 .00
05/12/23 15.37 .00
05/18/23 1,076.65 .00
05/25/23 240,92 .00
05/26/23 17.85 .00
05/31/23 48.48 .00
Mo.2 Total: 4,869.17 .00
PLEASE SEE CONTINUATION PAGE
Page 1t of 2



OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER ﬁ“'“"

1 MICHAEL OWENS WAY
CONTINUATION PAGE

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551
Tax Service ID # R9049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered: April 1 - June 30, 2023

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION Phone Number: (405)557-7100
WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG Web site: http:/ivamw.ok.govioesc_web/
2401 N LINCOLN BLD State Agency ID#: 01-3157121

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495

Deposit Freq: QUARTERLY

TAX FILING SUMMARY : TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY

Tax Tax Taxable Taxes Wage iabili tabifi
Rate Liabilit Liabil Deposit Tax
Code Type Wages Due Limit Date Amoulm Date Deposited
06/01/23 692.75 .00
06/08/23 569.58 .00
06/09/23 20.03 .00
06/15/23 400.32 .00
06/22/23 203.33 .00
06/23/23 16.44 .00
06/29/23 140.97 .00
06/30/23 15.55 07/31/23 15,701.97
Mo.3 Total: 2,058.97 15,701.97
QTR TOTAL 15,701.97 15,701.97
This Information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Please retain this copy for your records. Page 2 of 2

REV. 05/25/01 JUN M/CSSUIC



OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER
1 MICHAEL OWENS WAY

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551

ﬁmnu

Tax Service ID #: R9049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered: July 1 - September 30, 2023

WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG
2401 N LINCOLN BLD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION

Phone Number: {405)557-7100
Web Site: hitp://www.ok.govioesc_web/
State Agency ID#: 01-3157121
Deposit Freq: QUARTERLY

FIT Deposit Freq:
FEIN #:

SEMI WKLY
22-2784144

: TAX FILING SUMMARY

ok o Tozae R i
3704 OK SUI 100,385.02 1,405.39 1.4000 25,700
Total Rate: 1.4000

Quarterly Tax Due: 1,405.39
Deposit for Prior Quarter:

Credit From Prior Quarter:

Agency Credit Utilized:

Quarterly Tax Deposited: 1,405.39
Adjusted Total:

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

There are no informational
messages for this period.

This information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Please retain this copy for your records.

REV, 06/18/01 JUN M/CSSUI

5,084,425.81

Employees (full-time or part-time) who worked during or received
pay for the payroll period which includes the 12th of the month:

Gross Wages:

Total by Mo.
Month 1 225
Month 2 228
Month 3 236

Total employees for QTR:

TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY

Liability Liability Deposit Tax
Date Amount Date Deposited
07/06/23 103.84 .00
07/07/23 15.47 .00
07/13/23 70.71 .00
07/20/23 42.66 .00
07/21/23 17.26 .00
07/27/23 31.42 .00
07/31/23 202.61 .00
Mo.l Total: 483,97 .00
08/03/23 12.41 .00
08/04/23 41.51 .00
08/10/23 18.68 .00
08/17/23 18.75 .00
08/18/23 15,37 .00
08/24/23 12.29 .00
08/31/23 294.89 .00
Mo.2 Total: 413.90 .00
PLEASE SEE CONTINUATION PAGE
Page 1 of 2



OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER
1 MICHAEL OWENS WAY

CERIDIAN

CONTINUATION PAGE

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551

Tax Service ID # R9049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered: July 1 - September 30, 2023

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION
WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG

2401 N LINCOLN BLD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495

Phone Number: (405)557-7100
Web site: http:/iwww.ok.govicesc_web!

State Agency ID#: 01-3157121
Deposit Freq: QUARTERLY

TAX FILING SUMMARY

Tax Tax Taxable Taxes Wage
Code Type Wages Due Rate Linat

This Information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Please retain this copy for your records.

REV. 05/25/01 JUN M/CSSUIC

TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY

Liability Liability Deposit Tax
Date mount Date Deposited
09/01/23 16.64 .00
09/07/23 60.06 .00
09/14/23 54.01 .00
09/15/23 15.56 .00
08/21/23 84.62 .00
0e/28/23 66.82 .00
09/28/23 209.79 .00
09/30/23 .02 10/31/23 1,405.39
Mo.3 Total: 507.52 1,405.39
QTR TOTAL 1,405.39 1,405.39
Page 2 of 2



OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER
1 MICHAEL OWENS WAY

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551

CERIDIAN

Tax Service ID # R9049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered: October 1 - December 31, 2023

WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG
2401 N LINCOLN BLD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION

Phone Number: (405)557-7100
Web Site: hitp:/imww.ok.govioesc_web/
State Agency ID#:. 01-3157121
Deposit Freq: QUARTERLY

FIT Deposit Freq:
FEIN #:

SEMI WKLY
22-2784144

TAX FILING SUMMARY

oo fm W e e W

3704 OK SUI 166,118.72 2,325.68 1.4000 25,700
Total Rate: 1.4000

Quarterly Tax Due: 2,325.68

Deposit for Prior Quarter:

Credit From Prior Quarter:

Agency Credit Utilized:

Quarterly Tax Deposited: 2,325.68

Adjusted Total:

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

There are no informational
messages for this period.

Gross Wages: 5,521,136.64

Employees (full-time or part-time) who worked during or received
pay for the payroll period which includes the 12th of the month:

Total by Mo.
Month 1 235
Month 2 229
Month 3 240

Total employees for QTR:

TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY

Liability Liability Deposit Tax
Date Amount Date Deposited

10/05/23 78.96 .00
10/12/23 101.11 .00
10/13/23 16.15 .00
10/19/23 74.84 .00
10/26/23 75.75 .00
10/27/23 31:71 .00
10/31/23 151.45 .00
Mo.l Total: 499.97 .00
11/02/23 . 94.72 .00
11/03/23 15.40 .00
11/0¢/23 110.01 .00
11/16/23 88.57 .00
11/22/23 102.18 .00
11/30/23 326.97 .00
Mo.2 Total: 737.85 .00
12/07/23 83.19 .00
12/14/23 193.77 .00
12/21/23 250.18 .00
12/27/23 117.30 .00
12/28/23 196.84 .00
12/29/23 246.55 .00
12/31/23 .02 01/31/24 2,325.68
Mo.3 Total: 1,087.86 2,325.68
QTR TOTAL 2,325.68 2,325.68

Page 1 of 1

This information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Please retain this copy for your records.

REV. 06/18/01 JUN M/CSSUI



OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER ﬂ“'“"

1 MICHAEL OWENS WAY
CONTINUATION PAGE

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551
Tax Service ID #: R9049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered: January 1 - March 31, 2022

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION Phone Number: (405)557-7100
WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG Web site: http:/iwww.ok.govioesc_web/
2401 N LINCOLN BLD State Agency ID#: 01-3157121
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495 DepositFraq;  QUARTERLY

: TAX FILING SUMMARY TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY

Tax Tax Taxable Taxes Wage iabili iabili
Rate A Liabil Liabilit Deposit Tax
Code Type Wages Due Limit Da(éty Amount Dol Deposited
03/03/22 2,344.71 .00
03/04/22 10.61 .00
03/10/22 2,251.87 .00
03/15/22 654,09 .00
03/17/22 2,047.30 .00
03/18/22 8.49 .00
03/24/22 1,706.60 .00
03/31/22 2,584.77 04/30/22 35,201.42
Mo.3 Total: 11,608,44 35,201.42
QTR TOTAL 35,201.42 35,201.42
This information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Please retain this copy for your records. Page 2 of 2

REV. 05/25/01 JUN M/CSSUIC



OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER
1 MICHAEL OWENS WAY

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551

@DIAN

Tax Service ID #: R9049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered: April 1 - June 30, 2022

WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG
2401 N LINCOLN BLD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION

Phone Number: (405)557-7100
Web Site: http://www.ok.govioesc_web/

State Agency ID#: 01-3157121
Deposit Freq: QUARTERLY

SEMI WKLY
22-2784144

FIT Deposit Freq:
FEIN #:

TAX FILING SUMMARY

B dm W Tme e o

3704 OK SUL 1,419,163.33 11,353.31 0.8000 24,800
Total Rate: 0.8000

Quarterly Tax Due: 11,353.31

Deposit for Prior Quarter:

Credit From Prior Quarter:

Agency Credit Utilized:

Quarterly Tax Deposited: 11,353.31

Adjusted Total:

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

There are no informational
messages for this period.

This information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Please retain this copy for your records.

REV. 05/18/01 JUN M/CSSUI

4,518,099.01

Employees (full-time or part-time) who worked during or recelved
pay for the payroli period which includes the 12th of the month:

Gross Wages:

Total by Mo.
Month 1 234
Month 2 230
Month 3 233

Total employees for QTR:

TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY

Llability Liability Depasit Tax
Date Amount Date Deposited
04/01/22 9.94 .00
04/07/22 1,495.43 .00
04/14/22 1,183.52 .00
04/15/22 8.66 .00
04/21/22 1,107.45 .00
04/28/22 1,008.19 .00
04/28/22 320.44 .00
Mo.1l Total: 5,133.63 .00
05/05/22 930.28 .00
05/12/22 832.86 .00
05/13/22 9.42 .00
05/12/22 784.28 .00
05/26/22 703.33 .00
05/27/22 9.22 .00
05/31/22 285.10 .00
Mo.2 Total: 3,564.49 .00
06/02/22 647.94 .00
06/09/22 638.81 .00
06/10/22 9.58 .00
06/16/22 381.13 .00
06/23/22 350.74 .00
06/24/22 8.81 .00
06/30/22 608.18 07/31/22 11,353.31
Mo.3 Total: 2,655.19 11,353,311
QTR TOTAL 11,353.31 11,353,311
Page 1 of 1



OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER
1 MICHAEL OWENS WAY

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551

Tax Service ID #: R9049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered: July 1 - September 30, 2022

WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG
2401 N LINCOLN BLD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION

Phone Number: (405)557-7100
Web Site: htip:/ivww.ok.govioesc_web/
State Agency ID#: 01-3157121
Deposit Freq: QUARTERLY

FIT Deposit Freq:
FEIN #:

SEMI WKLY
22-2784144

TAX FILING SUMMARY

Code Type Wages Boe et P
3704 OK SUI 334,586.53 2,676.69 0.8000 24,800
Total Rate: 0.8000

Quarterly Tax Due: 2,676.69
Deposit for Prior Quarter:

Credit From Prior Quatrter:

Agency Credit Utilized:

Quarterly Tax Deposited: 2,676.69
Adjusted Total:

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

There are no informational
messages for this period.

This information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Please retain this copy for your records.

REV. 06/18/01 JUN M/CSSUI

Gross Wages:

5,154,776.83

Employees (full-time or part-time) who worked during or received
pay for the payroll period which includes the 12th of the month:

Total by Mo.
Month 1 231
Month 2 230
Month 3 239

Total employees for QTR:

TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY

Liability Liability Deposit Tax
Date Amount Date Deposited
07/07/22 636.47 .00
07/08/22 9.91 .00
07/14/22 239.21 .00
07/21/22 180.89 .00
07/22/22 11.46 .00
07/28/22 153.72 .00
07/28/22 167.84 .00
Mo.1 Total: 1,299.50 .00
08/04/22 141.65 .00
08/05/22 9.75 .00
08/11/22 114.22 .00
08/18/22 119.44 .00
08/19/22 8.62 .00
08/25/22 107.24 .00
08/31/22 185.09 .00
Mo.2 Total: 686.01 .00
PLEASE SEE CONTINUATION PAGE
Page 1 of 2



OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER
1 MICHAEL OWENS WAY

PERRYSBURG, OH 43551

ﬁnmu

Tax Service ID #: R9049-00

OKLAHOMA UNEMPLOYMENT SUMMARY OF DEPOSITS AND FILINGS
Period covered: October 1 - December 31, 2022

WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL OFFICE BLDG
2401 N LINCOLN BLD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105-4495

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT SECURITY COMMISSION

Phone Number; (405)557-7100
Web Site: http:/mww.ok.govioesc_web/

State Agency ID#: 01-3157121
Deposit Freq: QUARTERLY

SEMI WKLY
22-2784144

FIT Deposit Freq:
FEIN #:

TAX FILING SUMMARY

B dm T me e W

3704 OK SUI 150,447.41 1,203.58 0.8000 24,800
Total Rate: 0.8000

Quarterly Tax Due: 1,203.58

Deposit for Prior Quarter:

Credit From Prior Quarter:

Agency Credit Utllized:

Quarterly Tax Deposited: 1,203.58

Adjusted Total:

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

There are no informational
messages for this period.

This information has been reported to the agency on your behalf. Piease retain this copy for your records.

REV. 06/19/01 JUN M/CSSUI

Gross Wages: 4,962,544 .98

Employees (full-time or part-time) who worked during or received
pay for the payroll period which includes the 121h of the month:

Total by Mo.
Month 1 238
Month 2 239
Month 3 239

Total employees for QTR:

TAX DEPOSIT SUMMARY

Liability Liability Deposit Tax
Date Amount Date Deposited

10/06/22 95.63 .00
10/13/22 80.12 .00
10/20/22 77.26 .00
10/27/22 66.73 .00
10/31/22 54.99 .00
Mo.1l Total: 374.73 .00
11/03/22 55,35 .00
11/04/22 3.83 .00
11/10/22 56.16 .00
ii/a7/22 58.87 .00
11/23/22 61.86 .00
11/30/22 160.32 .00
Mo.2 Total: 396.39 .00
12/01/22 73.97 .00
12/02/22 25.53 .00
12/08/22 59.08 .00
12/15/22 51.34 .00
12/21/22 65.07 .00
12/22/22 62.22 .00
12/29/22 38.28 .00
12/30/22 56.96 .00
12/31/22 .01 01/31/23 1,203.58
Mo.3 Total: 432.46 1,203.58
QTR TOTAL 1,203.58 1,203.58

Page 1 of 1



